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1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

EnviroDesign Associates, Inc. (EDA) has conducted a Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessment (ESA) in general accordance with the ASTM E1527-13 and industry 
accepted standards. The subject of this investigation “Raul Quintana TR Property” (Site) 
is a commercial property located at 2000 Hammondville Road, in Pompano Beach, 
Broward County, Florida 33066 and identified by (Broward County Tax ID# 
484234270010). On December 13, 2018, the City of Pompano Beach (Client) provided 
EDA with written authorization to proceed with this investigation. This report is prepared 
for the sole use of the Client (user) and cannot be relied upon by other third parties without 
the express written consent of the Client and EDA. This reports completes EDA’s contract 
for service in accordance with EDA Proposal No. 18156. The purpose of this assessment 
is to evaluate the general likelihood of “Recognized Environmental Conditions” being 
present on the Site (as defined by ASTM and Section 2.2 of this report) by means of the 
scope of work listed below.  
  
Phase I Scope-of-Work: EDA conducted project research in accordance with industry 
accepted methods, investigating including; a physical inspection of the property, 
examination of the historical background and operating history of the Site, the review of 
relevant and reasonably ascertainable environmental, historical, and physical setting 
record sources in accordance with ASTM, and interviews with present owners, operators, 
and local government officials (as available). 

  

SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (REC’S) 

Area of Investigation REC Section Comments 
Current Property Uses NO 3.3  
Current Adjoining Property Uses NO 3.5  
Client (User) Provided Information NO 4.0  
Hazardous Materials  NO 5.3  
Storage Tanks and Petroleum Products NO 5.3  
Sumps, pools, pits, ponds, dumping NO 5.3  
Stained soils/stressed vegetation  NO 5.3  
Interviews NO 6.0  
Environmental Record Sources NO 7.1  
Physical Setting Sources NO 7.5  
Historical Property Uses YES 7.5 See below 
Historical Adjoining Property Uses NO 7.6  
Historical Adjoining Property Uses NO 7.6  
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Recognized Environmental Condition: 
 
Based on information in historical City Directories available at the Broward County Public 
Library, the Site was occupied by Southern Oil Service in 1958, 1959, and 1961. No 
additional historical records or environmental record sources were available to determine 
what this historical uses included and whether oil storage and distribution occurred on the 
Site. This use predates regulatory registration, tracking and testing requirements 
originating in part from the 1980 Comprehensive Environmental Response, 
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).  This historical land use is considered a 
Recognized Environmental Condition. EDA recommends the performance of a Phase II 
ESA, consisting of a geophysical survey and soil and groundwater assessment activities, 
be completed to develop additional information regarding this concern.  
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2.0 INTRODUCTION 

EnviroDesign Associates, Inc. (EDA) has conducted a Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessment on the commercial properties “Raul Quintana TR Property” located at 2000 
Hammondville Road, Pompano Beach, Broward County, Florida.  This report was 
completed in accordance with the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) 
Standard E1527-13, that guidance document being consistent and compliant with the All 
Appropriate Inquiries (AAI) final rule of the United States Environmental Protection 
Agency (EPA) effective November 1, 2006.  This practice is intended to permit a user to 
satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the innocent landowner, contiguous property 
owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser limitations on CERCLA liability (hereinafter, 
the “landowner liability protections,” or “LLPs”): that is, the practice that constitutes all 
appropriate inquiries into the previous ownership and uses of the property consistent with 
good commercial and customary practice as defined at 42 U.S.C. §9601(35)(B). 

2.1  Purpose 

The purpose of this assessment is to evaluate the general likelihood of “Recognized 
Environmental Conditions” being present on the Site, as defined by ASTM. 

2.2 Definitions 

A Recognized Environmental Condition (REC) is defined in ASTM E1527-13 as: “The 
presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, 
or at a property: (1) due to any release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative 
of a release to the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a 
future release to the environment. De minimis conditions are not Recognized 
Environmental Conditions.” 
 
A Historical Recognized Environmental Condition (HREC) is defined in ASTM E1527-13 
as: “a past release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products that has occurred 
in connection with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of the 
applicable regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria established by a 
regulatory authority, without subjecting the property to any required controls (for example, 
property use restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or engineering 
controls).” 
 
A Controlled Recognized Environmental Condition (CREC) is defined in ASTM E1527-13 
as: “a recognized environmental condition resulting from a past release of hazardous 
substances or petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the 
applicable regulatory authority (for example, as evidenced by the issuance of a no further 
action letter or equivalent, or meeting risk-based criteria established by regulatory 
authority), with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place 
subject to the implementation of required controls (for example, property use restrictions, 
activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or engineering controls).” 
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A Business Environmental Risk (BER) is defined by the ASTM E1527-13 Standard as: “a 
risk which can have a material environmental or environmentally-driven impact on the 
business associated with the current or planned use of a parcel of commercial real estate, 
not necessarily limited to those environmental issues required to be investigated in this 
practice.  Consideration of business environmental risk issues may involve addressing 
one or more non-scope considerations.” 
 
A de minimis condition is defined by ASTM as a condition that generally does not present 
a threat to human health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject 
of an enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies. 
Conditions determined to be de minimis conditions are not recognized environmental 
conditions nor controlled recognized environmental conditions. 
 

2.3 Detailed Scope of Services 

The following scope of work was performed to fulfill the project purpose: 
 

 Visual and Physical Inspection – A visual and physical inspection of the property 
was completed by or under the direct supervision of an Environmental Professional 
meeting the requirements of 40 CFR §312.10. EDA systematically traversed 
accessible interior and exterior areas of the Site in an effort to obtain information 
indicating the likelihood of identifying Recognized Environmental Conditions 
(REC’s) in connection with the property.  
 

 Historical Background – EDA completed a historical background and operating 
history evaluation of the Site. Former site uses were identified through the 
components of the ASTM Phase I ESA process including site inspection, 
interviewing key personnel, and the review of historical record sources.  
 

 Records Review - A records review was conducted to include environmental, 
historical, and physical setting record sources in accordance with ASTM E1527-
13. EDA retained Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to conduct a 
database search of the applicable local, tribal, State, and Federal databases. Other 
record sources that may include information on environmental conditions and 
historical use were also searched by EDA, as needed or required by the ASTM 
standard.  

 
 Interviews - Interviews were conducted to obtain information indicating the 

likelihood of identifying Recognized Environmental Conditions (REC’s) in 
connection with the property. Parties interviewed included individuals familiar with 
the Site such as the current and past owners, operators of the Site (as available), 
and state or local government officials.  
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2.4 Significant Assumptions 

It is assumed that this investigation is being conducted to identify Recognized 
Environmental Conditions concerning the Site, and to permit the user to qualify for one of 
the LLPs to CERCLA liability. However, the completion of this assessment alone may not 
be sufficient to qualify the user for an LLP. For such a determination, legal counsel may 
be needed. 
 
We have not tried to independently verify the information provided by the parties 
interviewed or information gathered from other sources in the process of this assessment. 
Unless we had reasons to suspect the accuracy of information gathered, we have relied 
on the information as true, accurate, and complete. 
Uncertainty Not Eliminated - No environmental site assessment can wholly eliminate 
uncertainty regarding the potential for Recognized Environmental Conditions in 
connection with a property. Performance of this practice is intended to reduce, but not 
eliminate, uncertainty regarding the potential for Recognized Environmental Conditions 
in connection with a property, and this practice recognizes reasonable limits of time and 
cost. 
Not Exhaustive - All appropriate inquiries does not mean an exhaustive assessment of a 
property. There is a point at which the cost of information obtained or the time required to 
gather it outweighs the usefulness of the information and, in fact, may be a material 
detriment to the orderly completion of transactions. One of the purposes of this practice 
is to identify a balance between the competing goals of limiting the costs and time 
demands inherent in performing an environmental site assessment and the reduction of 
uncertainty about unknown conditions resulting from additional information. 

2.5 Limitations and Exceptions  

This report was prepared in accordance with the scope and limitations set forth in various 
sections of the ASTM E 1527-13.  This Phase I Environmental Assessment is based upon 
a visual inspection of the Site, a windshield survey of the neighboring areas, and a review 
of relevant and available documentation. The activities described, and the results, 
findings, and recommendations included herein are based on information gathered during 
an investigation which was limited in accordance with ASTM E1527-13 “Standard 
Practices for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessments” and contains all of the limitations inherent in these methodologies.  
 
A more comprehensive investigation, which may be done later, may produce different 
results. The information contained herein was prepared for the Client's exclusive use, 
solely in conjunction with the subject investigation.  The findings and recommendations 
set forth herein are based on the conditions encountered at the Site and the evidence 
which was available at the time the Site investigation was conducted.  Future 
investigations and findings could change the contents of this report.  This Phase I 
Environmental Assessment and the report preparation were conducted in accordance 
with generally-accepted environmental consulting practices.  No other expressed or 
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implied warranty is made.  This report is not a legal opinion which can only be provided 
by individuals licensed to practice law.  
ASTM E 1527-13 Non-scope considerations as specified in ASTM including Radon, 
Wetlands, Regulatory Compliance, Endangered Species, and Indoor Air Quality are 
excluded from the scope of this investigation. In addition, the evaluation of Vapor 
Encroachment is excluded, as it is not required by ASTM to achieve compliance with all 
appropriate inquiries. These additional services can be completed at the request of the 
client.  

2.6 Special Terms and Conditions 

No special terms and conditions apply to this Phase I ESA.   

2.7 User Reliance 

This Phase I Environmental Site Assessment was prepared exclusively for and may be 
relied upon by the City of Pompano Beach (client) its successors and/or assigns. Reliance 
on the information and conclusions in this report by any other person or entity is not 
authorized without the written consent of EnviroDesign Associates, Inc. 

3.0 SITE DESCRIPTION 

3.1 Property Location and Legal Description 

Location: The Site is located at 2000 Hammondville Road in the City of Pompano Beach, 
Broward County, Florida.  The Site is positioned within Section 34, Township 48 South, 
and Range 42 East and at Latitude 26° 14’ 28.50’’ N, Longitude 80° 8’ 59.51’’ W.   
 
Legal Description:  
RENTERIA INC PLAT 166-33 B PARCEL A & B; LESS POR PAR A DESC AS THE W 
15 OF W 124.9 OF NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 LYING SW OF COUNTY ROAD LESS 
S 215;& LESS POR PAR A DESC AS E 109.9 OF S 295 
 
Broward County Property IDs#: 484234270010.  Broward County Property Appraiser 
parcel information is included in Appendix IV.  
 
Please refer to Appendix I for Site map illustrations including Figure 1 (Site Location Map), 
Figure 2 (Site Map), Figures 3-1 through 3-11 current and historical aerial photographs, 
and in Figure 4 (Wellfield Protection Zones). These figures are useful for the following 
Site observations.  

3.2 Site and Vicinity General Characteristics 

The Site totals 4.14-acres of 10-39 Commercial General Business Zoned property owned 
by Raul Quintana TR Property.  The Site is located in between Hammondville Road 
(Martin Luther King Blvd.) and Northwest 9th Street and approximately 560-feet east of N 
Powerline Road, in Pompano Beach, Broward County, Florida.  Property uses in the 

9



 

 10 
Site Name: Raul Quintana TR Property 

EDA Site No. 18156 

January 10, 2019 

immediate vicinity include Commercial zoned, vacant property, multi-family apartments, 
stores, and roadways.  Commercial uses dominate the general vicinity of the Site.   

3.3 Current Use of the Property 

The Site is currently used as a restaurant/nightclub and outdoor athletic sports field 
(soccer, volleyball, and cricket).  

3.4 Descriptions of Structures, Roads, Other Improvements  

One structure is located near the northeastern property corner of the Site comprising a 
single-story ±5,206 square foot concrete block, wood and steel structure constructed on 
a monolithic concrete slab foundation. In addition, an outdoor kitchen and concession 
stand measuring approximately 10-feet by 20-feet is located central to the Site. This area 
is used for a concession and taco stand during outdoor sporting events.  A soccer field is 
located immediately west of the concession stand and a volleyball field is located near 
the southeastern corner of the Site.  The main access to the Site is located on the north 
side of the Site, bordering Hammondville Road, and extending into the asphalt paved 
parking area. Gated Site access is located to the south. The Site is bordered by a four-
foot in-height chain-link fence on north, east, west, and part of the south side, part of the 
south side is bordered by a concrete block wall. Groundcover at the Site comprises 
maintained grasses, asphalt paved parking and driveway, several trees, natural 
vegetation, and the restaurant building footprint. The subject property is bounded to the 
south by NW 9th Street.  
  
The Site configuration, layout and boundaries are depicted in (Figure 2) and recent aerial 
photograph (Figure 3-1) included in Appendix IV.   

3.5  Current Uses of Adjoining/Surrounding Properties 

The north and west sides of the Site are bordered by vacant land. The areas to the north 
and west of these vacant parcels are occupied by a convenience store (northwest) and 
Powerline Road. An FPL Electrical substation and gas station are located approximately 
450-feet and 600-feet northwest of the Site respectively. The Site setting includes 
commercial uses primiarly bordering Hammonville Road and Powerline Road with 
residential land uses dominating interior areas.  The table below provides a summary of 
current uses of adjoining properties, which are based on observations during our site 
reconnaissance and a review of aerial photographs: 
 
Adjoining/Surrounding Property Use Description 

Direction Comments 

North Vacant commercial property followed by Hammondville Road.  
South Multi-unit residential apartments followed by NW 9th St., followed by 

vacant commercial property. 
East Multi-family apartments and vacant commercial property. 
West Vacant commercial property followed by, Powerline Road. 
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3.6 Geologic, Hydrogeologic, Hydrologic, and Topographic Conditions 

The State of Florida is located within the Coastal Plain physiographic region. The 
hydrogeology of Florida consists of three major hydrogeologic units including the surficial 
aquifer system, the intermediate confining unit, and the Floridian aquifer system.  Specific 
details concerning topography, primary soil type, hydrogeology, hydrology, and 
topography are detailed in Section 7.6 (Physical Setting Sources) and the EDR Geo 
check Physical Setting Sources Addendum. 

4.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION 

Summary: User Provided Information DID NOT IDENTIFY Recognized Environmental 
Conditions.  
 
In order to qualify for one of the Landowner Liability Protections (LLPs) offered by the 
Small Business Liability Relief and Brownfields Revitalization Act of 2001 (the 
“Brownfields Amendments”), the user must conduct the following inquiries required by 40 
CFR 312.25, 312.28, 312.29, 312.30, and 312.31. These inquiries must also be 
conducted by EPA Brownfield Assessment and Characterization grantees. The user 
should provide the following information to the environmental professional. Failure to 
conduct these inquiries could result in a determination that “all appropriate inquiries” is 
not complete.  A summary of the information provided by the client is presented below.  

4.1 Title Records   

A Commitment of Title was not provided by the client as part of this investigation. 

4.2 Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations 

No environmental liens or activity and use limitations in connection with the Site were 
identified by the Client.   

4.3 Specialized Knowledge 

The Client reported that they have no specialized knowledge or experience that is 
material to Recognized Environmental Conditions in connection with the property.    

4.4 Owner, Property Manager, and Occupant Information 

The Client provided EDA with the following: 
 Site address.  

4.5 Proposed Site Drawings and Structure Information 

Site drawings and structure information was obtained on the Broward County Property 
Appraiser website at http://www.bcpa.net/ 
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4.6 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues 

EDA was not informed of a valuation reduction for environmental issues.  

4.7 Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information 

The client provided general information related to the project including: 
 Site address.  

4.8 Historical Phase I Investigations 

No historical Phase I investigations were provided by the client during our assessment.  

5.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE 

Summary: Site Reconnaissance DID NOT IDENTIFY Recognized Environmental 
Conditions. 
The objective of the site reconnaissance is to obtain information indicating the likelihood 
of identifying Recognized Environmental Conditions in connection with the property. 

5.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions 

EDA completed site reconnaissance on December 20, 2018. Site reconnaissance 
methods included observing the features and uses of accessible interior and exterior 
areas of the property. The physical reconnaissance was generally limited to areas that 
potentially could have an impact on the Site based on location, improvement, or potential 
concern.   

5.2 General Site Setting 

The Site is located in an urban area that includes surrounding residential and commercial 
uses.  The general setting is three residential properties, situated in an area occupied by 
residential uses.  The following table details site setting information documented during 
this investigation:  

General Site Setting 

Feature Description 

Current Site Uses Restaurant and outdoor sporting field. 
Past Site Uses None observed during site reconnaissance.  
Current uses of 
adjoining properties 

North: Vacant commercial property followed by Hammondville 
Road.  
South: Multi-unit residential apartments followed by NW 9th 
St., followed by vacant commercial property. 
East: Multi-family apartments and vacant commercial property. 
West: Vacant commercial property followed by, Powerline 
Road.  

Past uses of 
adjoining properties 

None observed during site reconnaissance.  
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General Site Setting 

Feature Description 

Current or past uses 
in the surrounding 
area 

None observed during site reconnaissance. 

Geologic Conditions Urban land. 
Hydrogeologic 
Conditions 

Surficial Aquifer, estimated depth to water 9-feet below ground 
surface. 

Topographic 
Conditions 

The topography of the Site is relatively flat.  

General Description 
of Structures 

Single Story restaurant building consists of a ceramic tile floor, 
drywall and, an acoustic drop ceiling 

Roads Hammondville Road (north-bounding). 
NW 9th Street (south-bounding) 
 

5.3 Contaminant Sources (Interior/Exterior Observations) 

Exterior Observations 

Feature Description 

Hazardous Substances None observed. 
Petroleum Products Not a REC. 
A tank containing propane for cooking was observed near the west side of the 
restaurant building. No evidence of a leak was observed. 
Odors None observed. 
Pools of liquid None observed. 
Drums None observed. 
Unidentified Substance Containers None observed. 
PCB’s Not a REC. 
A pole mounted transformer was observed near the north side of the restaurant. No 
evidence of a leak was observed. 
Discharge features: None observed. 
Pits, ponds, lagoons used for waste disposal. None observed. 
Stained soils/pavement greater than 
2ft2 

None observed. 

Stressed Vegetation None observed. 
On-site Solid Waste Disposal None observed. 
Wastewater discharge features None observed. 
Railroad tracks  None observed. 

Wells Not a REC. 

Irrigation well was observed near the center to the west side of the property. 

Septic systems None observed. 
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5.4 Interior Observations 

EDA inspected accessible areas of the interior of the ± 5,206 square-foot restaurant 
building. Inaccessible areas included the walk in coolers and several closets where keys 
were not available.  The restaurant building comprises a ceramic tile floor, drywall and, 
an acoustic drop ceiling. In addition, EDA inspected the approximate 10-foot by 20-foot 
concession kitchen. This outdoor cafeteria consists of concrete floor and metal sheet 
roofing.   

5.5 Asbestos 

The assessment of Asbestos was not included in the scope of work.  

5.6 Lead-based Paint 

The assessment of Lead-Based Paint (LBP) was not included in the scope of work.  

5.7 Mold 

The assessment of Mold or Microbial growth was not included in the scope of work.  

6.0 INTERVIEWS 

Summary: Interviews DID NOT IDENTIFY Recognized Environmental Conditions. 

6.1 Interview with Owner 

The owner representatives Raul Quintana and Eva Renteria completed a standard owner 
interview questionnaire, which did not identify any Recognized Environmental Conditions. 
The owner provided the following information:  

 The structure in property is used as a restaurant/bar, the rest of the Site is used as 
a soccer and volleyball field. 

 The cars parked at the Site belong to tenants who live in the bordering apartment 
buildings to the south.  

 The City of Pompano provides water and sewer to the property. 
 The property has one irrigation well located on the west side of the soccer field. 
 A Phase 1 ESA was conducted at site in 2002, a copy of the report is not available 

however, the site owner representative did not recall any RECs. 

6.2 Interview with Site Manager 

The Site Manager is the Raul Quintana. Mr. Quintana provided site access and answered 
interview owner questions as described in section 6.1 above. 
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6.3 Interview with Occupants 

No occupants were present.  

6.4 Interviews with Local Government Officials 

In place of an interview with the State of Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
(FDEP), EDA reviewed FDEP storage tank compliance files available online at 
https://depedms.dep.state.fl.us/Oculus/servlet/login. In addition, EDA reviewed State 
environmental record sources available on FDEP Map Direct 
https://ca.dep.state.fl.us/mapdirect/. 

The review of State and local government environmental record sources available online 
constitutes a government interview response in accordance with the All Appropriate 
Inquiry rule.  

6.5 Interviews with Others 

No other interviews were conducted 
 

7.0 RECORDS REVIEW 

Summary: Records review IDENTIFIED Recognized Environmental Conditions, 
including the following: 
 

 The site was occupied by Southern Oil Service in 1958, 1959, and 1961.  
 
The purpose of the records review is to obtain and review records that will help identify 
Recognized Environmental Conditions in connection with the property. 

7.1 Environmental Records Sources per Scope of Work 

A search of Environmental Record Sources was completed by Environmental Data 
Resources (EDR) using the Approximate Minimum Search Distances (AMSD) of ASTM 
E-1527-13.  A copy of the EDR Radius Map Report is included in Appendix III, which 
includes plotted facility information and database definitions.  Please refer to the EDR 
Report for a complete description of database listings and plotted facilities.  
Standard Environmental Record Sources - Discussion of Findings: 

EDA reviewed Standard Environmental Record Sources.  The facilities identified pose no 
significant risk to the soil and groundwater quality at the Site.   

Additional Environmental Record Sources - Discussion of Findings: 

EDA reviewed Additional Environmental Record Sources.  The facilities identified pose no 
significant risk to the soil and groundwater quality at the Site.  
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High-Risk Historical Records – Discussion of Findings: 

EDA reviewed High-Risk Historical Environmental Record Sources.  The facilities identified pose 
no significant risk to the soil and groundwater quality at the Site.  

Recovered Government Archives – Discussion of Findings: 

EDA reviewed Recovered Government Archives Environmental Record Sources. The facilities 
identified pose no significant risk to the soil and groundwater quality at the Site. 

Orphan Summary 

The EDR Report identified two unmappable ‘orphan’ facilities.  The facilities were 
reviewed and do not pose a significant environmental concern to the Site.  

7.2 Deviations 

No deviations are noted. 

7.3 Additional Environmental Record Sources  

File Review 

In accordance with ASTM E1527-13, if the property or any of the adjoining properties is 
identified on one or more of the standard environmental record sources, pertinent 
regulatory files and/or records associated with the listing should be reviewed. The 
purpose of the regulatory file review is to obtain sufficient information to assist the 
environmental professional in determining if a recognized environmental condition, 
historical recognized environmental condition, controlled recognized environmental 
condition, or a de minimis condition exists at the property in connection with the 
environmental database listing.  Select file review documents are included in Appendix 
IV. Facilities with No Reported Discharge, No Violations Reported, Violations Corrected, 
No Further Action Recommended, Site Rehabilitation Completion Order issued, and No 
Cleanup Required are not included in the File review section. Similarly, facilities that are 
licensed waste haulers with no reported discharges are omitted from the file review 
section. Please refer to text in EDR radius map report in Appendix III for additional facility 
information.  
 
EDA completed a review of environmental record sources maintained on the FDEP’s 
OCULUS file management system and Map Direct GIS database. The following 
information was obtained through the file review process: 
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- Detail Summary 
EDR Map 

ID 

Direction 

Distance 

Distance ft 

Elevation  
Elevation ft 

Database Findings  
 

Facility 

POMPANO BEACH NORTHWEST 
AREA  
POMPANO BEACH, FL    
S105590756  

Region  
  
< 1/8  
1 ft. 
  

BROWNFIELDS Not a REC 

BROWNFIELDS: A contiguous area of one or more brownfield sites, some of which may not be 
contaminated, and which has been designated by a local government by resolution. Such areas may 
include all or portions of community redevelopment areas, enterprise zones, empowerment zones, other 
such designated economically deprived communities and areas, and Environmental Protection Agency-
designated brownfield pilot projects. 376.79(4), F.S. Inclusion in a Brownfield area is not an indicator of 
contamination, only that economic incentives are present within the brownfield program to clean up and 
redevelop properties within the area. The most recent document on file is a resolution map dated 
December 21, 1999. 

SUNSHINE #512  
1231 N POWERLINE RD  
POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069  
U003993960  

C9  
NW  
1/8-1/4  
785 ft. 
Higher  
13 ft.  

UST 
Financial 
Assurance 

Not a REC 

UST: The facility has two 12,000-gallon Underground Storage Tank (UST) for unleaded gas and one 
12,000-gallon UST for vehicular diesel. According to the inspection report by Broward County 
Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department, dated July 30, 2018, the facility is in 
compliance. This facility is located approximately 785-feet northwest and hydraulically down-gradient to 
the Site, and therefore does not pose  a significant environmental concern to the Site. 

TRI COUNTY TRUCK & EQUIPMENT  
1440 N POWERLINE RD  
POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069  
1000151184  

B11  
NNW  
1/8-1/4  
820 ft. 
Lower  
9 ft.  

 
 
RCRA-SQG 
FINDS ECHO 
BROWARD CO. 
HM 

Not a REC 

RCRA-SQG: Small Quantity Generator - Handler generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of 
hazardous waste during any calendar month. No violations found. This facility is located approximately 
823-feet north-northwest and hydraulically down-gradient to the Site, and therefore does not pose  a 
significant environmental concern to the Site. 
FINDS ECHO: The Facility Index System/Facility Registry System (FINDS) is an FDEP listing that 
contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more detail.  Inclusion on 
this database only indicates that the facility has the potential for impact and is not an indicator of a 
discharge of petroleum or hazardous materials. No violations found. 

HEAVY DUTY SERVICES, INC.  
1967 HAMMONDVILLE RD  
POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069  
S111696883  

A2  
North  
< 1/8  
309 ft. 
Lower  
8 ft.  

RCRA-CESQG Not a REC 

RCRA-CESQG: (Resource Conservation and Recovery Act-Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity 
Generator):  Facility generated 100kg or less of hazardous waste per month.  According to the EDR 
report, no violations were found.  This facility does not pose a significant environmental concern to the 
Site.  This facility is located approximately 309-feet north and hydraulically cross-gradient to the Site, and 
therefore does not pose  a significant environmental concern to the Site. 
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Site Name: Raul Quintana TR Property 

EDA Site No. 18156 

January 10, 2019 

- Detail Summary 
EDR Map 

ID 

Direction 

Distance 

Distance ft 

Elevation  
Elevation ft 

Database Findings  
 

Facility 

BENNETT INDUSTRIAL CENTER  
1981 HAMMONDVILLE RD  
POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069  
1014468388  

A3  
North  
< 1/8  
309 ft. 
Lower  
8 ft.  

RCRA-CESQG Not a REC 

RCRA-CESQG: (Resource Conservation and Recovery Act-Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity 
Generator):  Facility generated 100kg or less of hazardous waste per month.  According to the EDR 
report, no violations were found.  This facility does not pose a significant environmental concern to the 
Site.   This facility is located approximately 309-feet north and hydraulically cross-gradient to the Site, 
and therefore does not pose  a significant environmental concern to the Site 

STEPHANIE & ANDRA DISCOUNT 
TIRES LLC  
601 N. POWERLINE ROAD  
POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069  
S113898358  

16  
SW  
1/4-1/2  
1611 ft. 
Lower  
9 ft.  

SWF/LF Not a REC 

SWF/LF: According to the FDEP record the facility had a license to function as waste tire collector facility 
until April 1, 2016. No violations found. This facility is located approximately 1,611-feet southwest and 
hydraulically cross-gradient to the Site, and therefore does not pose  a significant environmental concern 
to the Site. 

DINA & EMAN INC  
1511 HAMMONDVILLE RD  
POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069  
U001377187  

E20  
ESE  
1/4-1/2  
2026 ft. 
Higher  
12 ft.  

LUST 
UST Not a REC 

LUST: This facility is Eligible for cleanup in the FDEP State-funded ATRP cleanup program with Priority 
Cleanup Score of 29. The most recent technical report on-file is a “Task 1 – Groundwater Sampling Letter 
Report”, which was completed on December 1, 2017. According to the report benzene, naphthalene, 1-
methylnaphthalene, and 2-methylnaphthalene were found in concentrations above Groundwater Cleanup 
Target Level in some of the monitoring wells. The report included a contaminant plume map which 
indicated that the groundwater impacts are confined to the property boundaries and immediate area to 
the northwest. This facility is located approximately 2,026-feet east-southeast and hydraulically 
cross-gradient to the Site, and therefore does not pose  a significant environmental concern to the Site. 

COASTAL TRUCK STOP  
2095 HAMMONDVILLE RD  
POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069  
U001342329  

B6  
NNW  
< 1/8  
605 ft. 
Higher  
11 ft.  

UST Not a REC 

UST: According to the Site Rehabilitation Completion Order dated April 1, 2010, this facility meets the 
criteria set forth in Rule 62-770.680(1), Florida Administrative Code, and is released from any further 
obligation to conduct site rehabilitation. This facility is located approximately 605-feet north-northwest 
and hydraulically down-gradient to the Site, and therefore does not pose  a significant environmental 
concern to the Site. 
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Site Name: Raul Quintana TR Property 

EDA Site No. 18156 

January 10, 2019 

- Detail Summary 
EDR Map 

ID 

Direction 

Distance 

Distance ft 

Elevation  
Elevation ft 

Database Findings  
 

Facility 

HAMMONDVILLE ENTERPRISES 
PROPERTY  
1400 N POWERLINE RD  
POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069  
U004147074  

B8  
NNW  
1/8-1/4  
676 ft. 
Higher  
12 ft.  

LUST 
TANKS Not a REC 

LUST:  According to the Site Rehabilitation Completion Order dated August 13, 2009, this facility meets 
the criteria set forth in Rule 62-770.680(1), Florida Administrative Code, and is released from any further 
obligation to conduct site rehabilitation. This facility is located approximately 676-feet north-northwest 
and hydraulically down-gradient to the Site, and therefore does not pose  a significant environmental 
concern to the Site. 

COASTAL DIESEL  
2095 HAMMONDVILLE RD  
POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069  
1020642130  

B7  
NNW  
< 1/8  
605 ft. 
Higher  
11 ft.  

EDR Hist Auto Not a REC 

EDR Hist Auto: Inclusion on these databases only indicates that the facility has the potential for impact 
based on historical uses and is not an indicator of a discharge of petroleum or hazardous materials. The 
facility was formerly operated as motorcycle dealers and repairers and is currently operating as Napleton 
Kia Auto Sales. No violations found. 

7.4 Physical Setting Sources 

USGS Topographic Maps  

Date:  2012 Anticipated groundwater flow direction:  

General North-Northwest 
Map Name: 5655860 FORT LAUDERDALE NORTH, FL 
Feet above mean sea level: 11-feet Distance to surface water bodies. 100-feet west (canal)  
Site land use features noted: Urban Land   
Adjoining land use features 

noted: 

Urban Land 

Dominant Soil Composition in General Area of Site 

Soil Component Name Immokalee & Pompano 
Soil Surface Texture fine sand 
Hydrogeologic Group Class B/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can be 

drained and are classified. 
Soil Drainage Class Poorly drained 
Hydric Status Partially hydric 
Corrosion Potential Uncoated Steel: High 
Depth to Bedrock –(min) >0 inches 
Depth to Bedrock – (max) >31 inches and >15 inches 
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7.5 Historical Use Information on the Property 

7.5.1 Historical Summary  

The Site comprised of two commercial structures from approximately 1950s to 1980s. 
One of the buildings was removed in the 1980s. One single story building near northeast 
corner has occupied the Site since the 1980s to present. 

7.5.2 Aerial Photography Review  

Available and reasonably ascertainable aerial photographs were reviewed to allow 
identification of development and activities of areas encompassing the property. The 
following table summarizes our observations of historical aerial photographs: 
 
Year Observations 
1949 The Site appears vacant. Scattered residential uses are present in the surrounding 

area. Hammondville Road is paved and borders the Site to the north. Powerline 
Road is present to the west and exists as an unimproved dirt road.  

1958 Two buildings are present on the Site including the northern portion of the existing 
restaurant building and a north/south oriented rectangular warehouse measuring 
approximately 50-feet by 200-feet and located in the footprint of the existing 
parking area lying between the restaurant building and sports filed. Hammondville 
Road remains a major thoroughfare and Powerline Road is now paved to the west.   
Commercial warehouse buildings are positioned south of the Site and scattered 
residential units are present.   

1968 Land use conditions around the immediate area of the Site are similar to what was 
observed in the 1958 aerial photograph. Powerline Road now jogs to the 
southwest beginning at NW 9th Street, a borrow pit has been excavated to the west 
of Powerline Road and a residential community is under construction in this area.    

1973 Residential uses have accumulated in the surrounding area. No other major 
changes are noted. 

1981 The rectangular warehouse building described in the 1958 aerial has been 
demolished.  The demolished building’s footprint now appears as a paved parking 
area. The remaining building currently occupies the Site. No other major changes 
are noted. 

1988, 
1992, 
1995 

A commercial building has been built near the northwest corner of the Site. 
Residential and commercial uses have accumulated in the surrounding area. No 
other major changes are noted. 

2017 No other major changes are noted. The Site and surrounding land use appear 
similar to the current conditions. 

7.5.3 Property Ownership Records 

The client did not provide a chain of title.  According to the Broward County Property 
Appraiser, the current property owners of the Site are Lyndall Lane LLC and KBHS REO. 

7.5.4 Sanborn Fire Insurance Map Review 

A Sanborn Fire Insurance Map search was performed as part of this investigation.  
Sanborn Maps were not available for this area. 
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7.5.5 City Directory Review 

Local street directories were not reasonably ascertainable or available for review during 
the time allotted for this investigation.  The review of ASTM standard historical sources 
including aerial photographs and environmental record sources meets the general intent 
of the ASTM E1527-13 Standard. 
 
EDA reviewed historical city directory listings, as available in the Broward County Public 
Library. A summary is presented below.  
 

Date(s) Property Address: 
2000 Hammondville Road 

  
Comments 

Adjoining Property Address: 

Comments 
North: 2050 Hammondville Rd. 
South: 2005, 1899 NW 9th St. 
East: 2002 Hammondville Rd. 
 

1958 Friendly Café restaurant, grocery, 
Myrics Surplus Store, Southern Oil Co. 

North: Not listed 
South: - 
East: Not listed 

1959 Friendly Café restaurant, grocery, 
Myrics Surplus Store, Southern Oil Co 

North: Not listed 
South: - 
East: Not listed 

1961 
Willie Pl restaurant, Shop Eze grocery, 

Broward Machinery & Sup Co, 
Southern Oil. 

North: Not listed 
South: - 
East: Not listed 

1965 Willie Pl restaurant, Shop Eze Grocery 
North: Not listed 
South: - 
East: Not listed 

1970 Vacant 
North: Not listed 
South: Not listed 
East: Not listed 

1976 Campbell’s Auto Parts, Wesley’s TV & 
Applnc 

North: Not listed 
South: Not listed 
East: Not listed 

1979 Campbell’s farm supplies, Murray’s 
radio & TV 

North: Not listed 
South: Not listed 
East: My lady motel and residential. 

1986 Chuco Grocery and Starlight 
Restaurant 

North: Not listed 
South: Residential 
East: My lady motel, Williams plumbing  

1989 Chuco Grocery and Starlight 
Restaurant 

North: Not listed 
South: Residential 
East:  My lady motel and residential. 

1993 Starlight Restaurant 
North: Freeze food market 
South: - 
East: Not listed 

1998 Starlight Restaurant 
North: Freeze food market 
South: - 
East: residential 
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2009 Cornelius Barbara 
North: Freeze food market 
South: - 
East: Not listed 

2015 Starlight Restaurant 
North: Freeze food market 
South: - 
East: Not listed 

 
Finding: The Site was occupied by Southern Oil Service in 1958, 1959, and 1961. No 
additional historical records or environmental record sources were available to determine 
what this historical uses included and whether oil storage and distribution occurred on the 
Site. This historical land use is considered a Recognized Environmental Condition. 
Limited Phase II soil and groundwater testing should be completed in the vicinity of the 
on-site structure to determine if this historical use resulted in an undocumented petroleum 
discharge to the soil and groundwater of the Site.  

7.5.6 Land Use Records 

According to information obtained from the Broward County Property Appraisers Office, 
the Site is zoned B-3 General Business. 

7.5.7 Other Historical Resources  

No other historical sources were reviewed. 

7.6 Historical Use Information on Adjoining Properties 

 Past Use Recommendations 
North: Vacant and Hammondville Road None 
South: NW 9th Street then vacant and residential None 
East: Residential. None 
West: Vacant then Powerline road. None 

7.7 Data Gaps 

Data gaps are deviations in the ASTM recommended guidelines for records review, site 
reconnaissance, and interview processes. Significant data gaps can affect the ability of 
the environmental professional to identify Recognized Environmental Conditions 
associated with the current and past uses of the Site.  Data gaps encountered during this 
investigation include the inability to identify historical uses back to 1940.  However, based 
on other information sources cited in this report and our professional experience, it is our 
opinion that the identified data gaps are not significant, and did not limit our ability to 
identify Recognized Environmental Conditions.   

8.0 FINDINGS 

Findings: Based on information in historical City Directories available at the Broward 
County Public Library, the Site was occupied by Southern Oil Service in 1958, 1959, and 
1961. No additional historical records or environmental record sources were available to 

22



 

 23 
Site Name: Raul Quintana TR Property 

EDA Site No. 18156 

January 10, 2019 

determine what this historical uses included and whether oil storage and distribution 
occurred on the Site.  

9.0 CONCLUSIONS 

We have performed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the 
scope and limitations of ASTM Practice E 1527-13 on the “Raul Quintana TR Property 
“Site” located at 2000 Hammondville Road, Pompano Beach, Broward County, Florida.  
Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Sections 2.3 and 2.4 
of this report. This assessment has revealed evidence of Recognized Environmental 
Conditions in connection with the Site. 

The Site was occupied by Southern Oil Service in 1958, 1959, and 1961. No additional 
historical records or environmental record sources were available to determine what this 
historical uses included and whether oil storage and distribution occurred on the Site.  

10.0 OPINIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

It is EnviroDesign Associates, Inc. (EDA’s) opinion that this inquiry has identified 
conditions indicative of releases or threatened releases. Based on information in historical 
City Directories available at the Broward County Public Library, the Site was occupied by 
Southern Oil Service in 1958, 1959, and 1961. EDA recommends the performance of a 
Phase II ESA, consisting of a geophysical survey and soil and groundwater assessment 
activities, be completed to develop additional information regarding this concern.  
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11.0 CERTIFICATION STATEMENT 

January 10, 2019 
Attn: Vincent Wooten 
City of Pompano Beach 
100 West Atlantic Boulevard, Suite 220 
Pompano Beach, FL 33060 
(954) 786-4658  

RE:  Phase I Environmental Site Assessment of:   

Raul Quintana TR Property 
2000 Hammondville Road 
Pompano Beach, Broward County, Florida 33066 
 
 
Dear Mr. Wooten: 

EnviroDesign Associates, Inc. (EDA) has completed a Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessment (ESA) for the above-referenced property.  This investigation was conducted 
in accordance with ASTM Practice E 1527-13 entitled “Standard Practice for 
Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process” 
(ASTM Standard), and the EPA Rule entitled, “Standards and Practices for All 
Appropriate Inquiries; Final Rule” (AAI Rule), 40 CFR Part 312 and EDA’s professional 
judgment. We certify the contents of this report to be complete and accurate to the above-
referenced standards. 

We appreciate the opportunity to offer our professional services.  Please do not hesitate 
to contact us if you have any questions or if we can be of further assistance. 

Sincerely,  

EnviroDesign Associates, Inc. 

 
Parvathy Menon      Scot E. Wehmeyer, MBA, P.G. 
Project Manager      Senior Project Manager    
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12.0 ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL STATEMENT 

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition 
of Environmental Professional as defined in § 312.10 of 40 CFR 312. I have the specific 
qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the 
nature, history, and setting of the subject property. I have developed and performed the 
all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 
CFR Part 312.  

 

 

Scot Wehmeyer, MBA, P.G. 
Senior Project Manager 
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COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS 



Photo 1: View of the west side and the entrance of restaurant

building, facing east.

Photo 2: View of the soccer field facing, southwest.



Photo 3: View of the concession kitchen.

Photo 4: View of the multi-unit multi-family residential apartment

located in east adjoining property.



Photo 5: View of the restaurant interior. 

Photo 6: View of the southern exterior of the restaurant facing, west.



Photo 7: View of the propane tanks located in eastern exterior of the

restaurant.

Photo 8: View of the dumpster located near the northern side of the

Site.



Photo 9: View of the irrigation pump located central to the western

side of the Site.

Photo 10: View of the volleyball field located central to the southern

side of the Site facing, south.
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ENVIRONMENTAL DATABASE 
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6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

City of Pompano
2000 Hammondville Road
Pompano Beach, FL  33069

Inquiry Number: 5521631.2s
December 28, 2018



SECTION PAGE

Executive Summary ES1

Overview Map 2

Detail Map 3

Map Findings Summary 4

Map Findings 8

Orphan Summary 74

Government Records Searched/Data Currency Tracking GR-1

GEOCHECK ADDENDUM

Physical Setting Source Addendum A-1

Physical Setting Source Summary A-2

Physical Setting SSURGO Soil Map A-6

Physical Setting Source Map A-11

Physical Setting Source Map Findings A-13

Physical Setting Source Records Searched PSGR-1

TC5521631.2s   Page 1

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
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property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC5521631.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

2000 HAMMONDVILLE ROAD
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069

COORDINATES

26.2412500 - 26˚ 14’ 28.50’’Latitude (North): 
80.1498640 - 80˚ 8’ 59.51’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
584908.6UTM X (Meters): 
2902516.0UTM Y (Meters): 
11 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

5655860 FORT LAUDERDALE NORTH, FLTarget Property Map:
2012Version Date:

5681227 WEST DIXIE BEND, FLNorthwest Map:
2012Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20151013Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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31 BROWARD DISPOSAL COR 201 NW 12TH AVE Fl Sites Lower 4788, 0.907, SE

30 SCHIROW PROPERTY 2407 HAMMONDVILLE RD LUST, UST Higher 2432, 0.461, NW

H29 SUN RECYCLING LLC #1 2241 N.W. 15TH. COUR SWF/LF Higher 2405, 0.455, NNW

H28 SUN RECYCLING LLC #1 2241 SW 15TH CT Broward Co. EDIEAR, Financial Assurance, BROWARD... Higher 2405, 0.455, NNW

H27 J & A TRANSFER, INC. 2241 NW 15 COURT SWF/LF Higher 2405, 0.455, NNW

G26 BROWARD PILING INC 1360 NW 13TH ST LUST, UST Higher 2351, 0.445, ENE

G25 GAO 142 - POMPANO 1200 NW 15TH AVENUE SEMS, FINDS Higher 2312, 0.438, East

24 THE PATRIOT RECYCLIN 1561 N POWERLINE ROA SWF/LF Higher 2292, 0.434, NNW

F23 LEVONIA WALTON 2480 HAMMONDVILLE RO SWF/LF Higher 2226, 0.422, WNW

F22 CITGO MOTHERS 2401 HAMMONDVILLE RD LUST, UST, BROWARD CO. NOV Higher 2089, 0.396, NW

E21 UNION 76 1511 HAMMONDVILLE RD CLEANUP SITES, DWM CONTAM, Broward Co. EDIEAR Higher 2026, 0.384, ESE

E20 DINA & EMAN INC 1511 HAMMONDVILLE RD LUST, UST Higher 2026, 0.384, ESE

19 BROWARD CNTY SCHOOL 2600 NW 9TH CT LUST, UST Lower 1983, 0.376, West

E18 POMPANO 95 TRUCK STO 1531 HAMMONVILLE RD. SEMS-ARCHIVE Higher 1867, 0.354, ESE

E17 POMPANO TRUCK STOP 1531 HAMMONVILLE RD. Fl Sites Higher 1867, 0.354, ESE

16 STEPHANIE & ANDRA DI 601 N. POWERLINE ROA SWF/LF Lower 1611, 0.305, SW

15 SUNSHINE DENTAL CENT 1711 HAMMONDVILLE RD RCRA-CESQG Lower 1143, 0.216, ESE

D14 LUVATA ELECTROFIN IN 1950 NW 15TH ST RCRA-CESQG Lower 1039, 0.197, North

D13 LUVATA ELECTROFIN-PO 1950 NW 15TH ST SPILLS, AIRS, BROWARD CO. HM Lower 1039, 0.197, North

B12 CHEVRON STATION 1440 N POWERLINE RD LUST, AST, Financial Assurance Lower 820, 0.155, NNW

B11 TRI COUNTY TRUCK & E 1440 N POWERLINE RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, BROWARD CO. HM Lower 820, 0.155, NNW

C10 HAMMONDVILLE ENTERPR 1231 N POWERLINE RD BROWARD CO. HM Higher 785, 0.149, NW

C9 SUNSHINE #512 1231 N POWERLINE RD UST, Financial Assurance Higher 785, 0.149, NW

B8 HAMMONDVILLE ENTERPR 1400 N POWERLINE RD LUST, TANKS Higher 676, 0.128, NNW

B7 COASTAL DIESEL 2095 HAMMONDVILLE RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 605, 0.115, NNW

B6 COASTAL TRUCK STOP 2095 HAMMONDVILLE RD UST Higher 605, 0.115, NNW

A5 BRAND X HIGH PERFORM 1989 HAMMONDVILLE RD BROWARD CO. HM Lower 309, 0.059, North

A4 HEAVY DUTY SERVICES 1967 HAMMONDVILLE RD RCRA-CESQG Lower 309, 0.059, North

A3 BENNETT INDUSTRIAL C 1981 HAMMONDVILLE RD RCRA-CESQG Lower 309, 0.059, North

A2 HEAVY DUTY SERVICES, 1967 HAMMONDVILLE RD BROWARD CO. HM Lower 309, 0.059, North

A1 BBI FLORIDA, LLC 1967 HAMMONDVILLE RD BROWARD CO. HM Lower 309, 0.059, North

Reg POMPANO BEACH NORTHW BROWNFIELDS Same 1 ft.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
2000 HAMMONDVILLE ROAD
POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS Florida’s State-Funded Action Sites
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State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LAST Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
FF TANKS Federal Facilities Listing
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS Institutional Controls Registry
INST CONTROL Institutional Controls Registry

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP Voluntary Cleanup Sites
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY Recycling Centers
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
ODI Open Dump Inventory
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
PRIORITYCLEANERS Priority Ranking List
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS Oil and Hazardous Materials Incidents
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch
SPILLS 80 SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
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FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
AIRS Permitted Facilities Listing
ASBESTOS ASBESTOS
CLEANUP SITES DEP Cleanup Sites - Contamination Locator Map Listing
DEDB Ethylene Dibromide Database Results
DRYCLEANERS Drycleaning Facilities
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
FL Cattle Dip. Vats Cattle Dipping Vats
BROWARD CO. NOV Notice Of Violations Sites
RESP PARTY Responsible Party Sites Listing
SITE INV SITES Site Investigation Section Sites Listing
TIER 2 Tier 2 Facility Listing
UIC Underground Injection Wells Database Listing
NPDES Wastewater Facility Regulation Database

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
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EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS list

SEMS: SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially
hazardous waste sites, and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the
United States. The list was formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains
data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA). This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on
the National Priorities List (NPL) and the sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible
inclusion on the NPL.

     A review of the SEMS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/14/2018 has revealed that there is 1 SEMS
     site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GAO 142 - POMPANO   1200 NW 15TH AVENUE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) G25 61
Site ID: 0410398
EPA Id: FLN000410398

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly
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known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a
given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential
NPL site.

     A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/14/2018 has revealed that there
     is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     POMPANO 95 TRUCK STO   1531 HAMMONVILLE RD. ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.354 mi.) E18 43
Site ID: 0400776
EPA Id: FLD086316452

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-SQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     TRI COUNTY TRUCK & E   1440 N POWERLINE RD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) B11 23
EPA ID:: FLD982089054

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Conditionally
exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of
acutely hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there are
     4 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BENNETT INDUSTRIAL C   1981 HAMMONDVILLE RD N 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) A3 8
EPA ID:: FLT980061139

     HEAVY DUTY SERVICES   1967 HAMMONDVILLE RD N 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) A4 9
EPA ID:: FLR000153965

     LUVATA ELECTROFIN IN   1950 NW 15TH ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) D14 33
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EPA ID:: FLR000189001

     SUNSHINE DENTAL CENT   1711 HAMMONDVILLE RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) 15 36
EPA ID:: FLR000119495

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s Facility Directory (Solid Waste Facilities).

     A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 5 SWF/LF sites within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LEVONIA WALTON   2480 HAMMONDVILLE RO WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.422 mi.) F23 59
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 07/16/2018
Facility-Site Id: 96325
Class Status: INACTIVE (I)

     THE PATRIOT RECYCLIN   1561 N POWERLINE ROA NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.) 24 60
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 07/16/2018
Facility-Site Id: 98561
Class Status: INACTIVE (I)

     J & A TRANSFER, INC.   2241 NW 15 COURT NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) H27 64
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 07/16/2018
Facility-Site Id: 101535
Class Status: NOT YET DETERMINED (D)
Class Status: INACTIVE (I)

     SUN RECYCLING LLC #1   2241 N.W. 15TH. COUR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) H29 67
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 07/16/2018
Facility-Site Id: 54845
Class Status: INACTIVE (I)

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     STEPHANIE & ANDRA DI   601 N. POWERLINE ROA SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.305 mi.) 16 41
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 07/16/2018
Facility-Site Id: 100587
Class Status: INACTIVE (I)

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Protection’s
PCTO1--Petroleum Contamination Detail Report.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/16/2018 has revealed that there are 7
     LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HAMMONDVILLE ENTERPR   1400 N POWERLINE RD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) B8 14
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility-Site Id: 9804674
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

     DINA & EMAN INC   1511 HAMMONDVILLE RD ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.384 mi.) E20 46
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility-Site Id: 9103687
Discharge Cleanup Status: SA - SA ONGOING

     CITGO MOTHERS   2401 HAMMONDVILLE RD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.396 mi.) F22 53
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility-Site Id: 8502378
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

     BROWARD PILING INC   1360 NW 13TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) G26 61
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility-Site Id: 9200121
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

     SCHIROW PROPERTY   2407 HAMMONDVILLE RD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.461 mi.) 30 68
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility-Site Id: 9201014
Discharge Cleanup Status: SRCR - SRCR COMPLETE

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHEVRON STATION   1440 N POWERLINE RD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) B12 28
Facility Status: OPEN
Facility-Site Id: 8735754
Discharge Cleanup Status: NFA - NFA COMPLETE

     BROWARD CNTY SCHOOL   2600 NW 9TH CT W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) 19 44
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility-Site Id: 9047338
Discharge Cleanup Status: NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIRED

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. Shortly after the
September 11 event, the DEP was instructed to remove the detail about some of the storage tank facilities in
the state from their reports.  Federal-owned facilities and bulk storage facilities are included in that set.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 UST sites within
     approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     COASTAL TRUCK STOP   2095 HAMMONDVILLE RD NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) B6 11
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Tank Status: B
Facility-Site Id: 8501739
Facility Status: CLOSED

     SUNSHINE #512   1231 N POWERLINE RD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) C9 16
Database: Broward Co. UST, Date of Government Version: 06/04/2018
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
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Tank Status: U
Facility-Site Id: 9807120
Facility ID: 05970
Facility Status: OPEN
Tank Status: U. In-Service

AST: Shortly after the Sept 11 event, the DEP was instructed to remove the detail about some of
the storage tank facilities in the state from their reports.  Federal-owned facilities and bulk storage
facilities are included in that set.

     A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 AST site  within
     approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHEVRON STATION   1440 N POWERLINE RD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) B12 28
Database: BROWARD CO AST, Date of Government Version: 06/04/2018
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Facility-Site Id: 8735754
Facility Status: OPEN
Facility Status: OPEN
Facility ID: 01616

TANKS: This listing includes storage tank facilities that do not have tank information. The tanks
have either be closed or removed from the site, but the facilities were still registered at some point in
history.

     A review of the TANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/16/2018 has revealed that there is 1
     TANKS site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HAMMONDVILLE ENTERPR   1400 N POWERLINE RD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) B8 14
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility ID: 9804674

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields are defined by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) as
abandoned, idled, or underused industrial and commercial facilities where expansion or redevelopment is
complicated by real or perceived environmental contamination.

     A review of the BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 BROWNFIELDS site 
     within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     POMPANO BEACH NORTHW     0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 0 8
Database: BROWNFIELDS AREAS, Date of Government Version: 09/11/2018
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

Fl Sites: This summary status report is a compilation and revision of other existing lists. It was
developed from a number of lists including the Eckhardt list, the Moffit list, the EPA Hazardous Waste Sites
list, EPA’s Emergency and Remedial Response Information System list (RCRA Section 3012), and existing
department lists such as the Obsolete Uncontrolled Hazardous Waste Sites list. The purpose of this list is to
track the progress of activities within and outside the department as they relate to the listed sites. It is
not a list of uncontrolled sites or sources causing environmental contamination. The Sites List comes from the
Department of Environmental Protection.

     A review of the Fl Sites list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/1989 has revealed that there are 2
     Fl Sites sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     POMPANO TRUCK STOP   1531 HAMMONVILLE RD. ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.354 mi.) E17 42
EPA ID: FLD086316452
Facility-Site Id: 000267

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BROWARD DISPOSAL COR   201 NW 12TH AVE SE 1/2 - 1 (0.907 mi.) 31 73
EPA ID: FLD091470120
Facility-Site Id: 000206

Other Ascertainable Records

DWM CONTAM: A listing of active or known sites. The listing includes sites that need cleanup but are
not actively being working on because the agency currently does not have funding (primarily petroleum and
drycleaning).

     A review of the DWM CONTAM list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/30/2017 has revealed that there is
     1 DWM CONTAM site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNION 76   1511 HAMMONDVILLE RD ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.384 mi.) E21 52
Program Site Id: 9103687

Broward Co. EDIEAR: Broward County Ediear.

     A review of the Broward Co. EDIEAR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/27/2018 has revealed that
     there are 2 Broward Co. EDIEAR sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNION 76   1511 HAMMONDVILLE RD ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.384 mi.) E21 52
Facility  Id: 1748

     SUN RECYCLING LLC #1   2241 SW 15TH CT NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) H28 65
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Facility  Id: 2023

HM Sites use or store greater than 25 Gallons of hazardous materials per month.

     A review of the BROWARD CO. HM list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/04/2018 has revealed that there
     are 6 BROWARD CO. HM sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HAMMONDVILLE ENTERPR   1231 N POWERLINE RD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) C10 23
Facility ID: 05970

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BBI FLORIDA, LLC   1967 HAMMONDVILLE RD N 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) A1 8
Facility ID: 12830

     HEAVY DUTY SERVICES,   1967 HAMMONDVILLE RD N 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) A2 8
Facility ID: 14523

     BRAND X HIGH PERFORM   1989 HAMMONDVILLE RD N 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) A5 11
Facility ID: 16810

     TRI COUNTY TRUCK & E   1440 N POWERLINE RD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) B11 23
Facility ID: 01616

     LUVATA ELECTROFIN-PO   1950 NW 15TH ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) D13 32
Facility ID: 14545

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist Auto
     site  within approximately  0.125 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     COASTAL DIESEL   2095 HAMMONDVILLE RD NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) B7 13
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 2 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

D & E TIRES, INC.  SWF/LF
POMPANO SUBSTATION  RCRA-CESQG

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2Agv1OA785vC2EOo1p742F5UAsCf1YEMAvoc54ph2VgO1cAH7uvJ2wOJ3.7E3p5X9KCi2EE39Roe2DgQ2HAJ1vvZ6SO86Y7y3J5m25Cs7.Eo4Vov2opR0u4g3vFltTUG2IgQ2DAd1MvWTfOv2A7w2p5T4LCC9PE7AHovARpm154P6zFC8BU51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2Agv1OA785vC2EOo1p742F5UAsCf1YEMAvoc54ph2VgO1cAH7uvJ2wOJ3.7E3p5X9KCi2EE39Roe2DgQ2HAJ1vvZ6SO86Y7y3J5m25Cs7.Eo4Vov2opR0u4g3vFltTUG2IgQ2DAd1MvW2fOv1A7w1p5T6LCC5PE75Hov3Rpm854P7zFC6BU51


EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    4  NR   NR    NR      2    2 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000SHWS

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    5  NR   NR      5      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    7  NR   NR      5      2    0 0.500LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LAST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST

TC5521631.2s   Page 4



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FF TANKS
    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250UST
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250TANKS

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PRIORITYCLEANERS
    2  NR     1      1      0    0 1.000Fl Sites
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 90
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 80

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS

TC5521631.2s   Page 5



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCLEANUP SITES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DEDB
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500DWM CONTAM
    2  NR   NR      2      0    0 0.500Broward Co. EDIEAR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFinancial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FL Cattle Dip. Vats
    6  NR   NR    NR      3    3 0.250BROWARD CO. HM
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250BROWARD CO. NOV
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RESP PARTY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SITE INV SITES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTIER 2
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LUST

   36    0    1   16   11    8    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    254899.7423YCoord:
                    784910.522XCoord:
                    12068286.1Area:
                    COGOMethod:
                    196Object Id:
                    Broward CountySource:
                    11/23/1999Resolution Date:
                    2000-55Resolution:
                    2982.13875Acreage:
                    SoutheastDistrict:
                    BF069901000Area id:

BROWNFIELDS AREAS:

1 ft. POMPANO BEACH, FL  
< 1/8    N/A

BROWNFIELDSPOMPANO BEACH NORTHWEST AREA S105590756

Not reportedAlt Location:
12830Facility ID:
BROWARDRegion:

BROWARD CO. HM:

309 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster A
0.059 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
8 ft.

 

< 1/8 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
North 1967 HAMMONDVILLE RD    N/A
A1 BROWARD CO. HMBBI FLORIDA, LLC S109924823

Not reportedAlt Location:
14523Facility ID:
BROWARDRegion:

BROWARD CO. HM:

309 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster A
0.059 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
8 ft.

 

< 1/8 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
North 1967 HAMMONDVILLE RD    N/A
A2 BROWARD CO. HMHEAVY DUTY SERVICES, INC. S111696883

                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    FLT980061139EPA ID:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1958
                    1981 HAMMONDVILLE RDFacility address:
                    BENNETT INDUSTRIAL CENTERFacility name:
                    09/03/1998Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

309 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster A
0.059 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
8 ft.

 

< 1/8 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
North 1981 HAMMONDVILLE RD FLT980061139
A3 RCRA-CESQGBENNETT INDUSTRIAL CENTER 1014468388
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:

BENNETT INDUSTRIAL CENTER  (Continued) 1014468388

                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    EGARCIA@BBIBATTERY.COMContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024-1066
                    1993 NW 74TH WAYContact address:
                    EMILIO  GARCIAContact:
                    FLR000153965EPA ID:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1958
                    1967 HAMMONDVILLE RDFacility address:
                    HEAVY DUTY SERVICES INCFacility name:
                    03/21/2013Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

309 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster A
0.059 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
8 ft.

 

< 1/8 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
North 1967 HAMMONDVILLE RD FLR000153965
A4 RCRA-CESQGHEAVY DUTY SERVICES INC 1012177119
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/16/2009Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021
                    3325 HOLLYWOOD BLVD #505Owner/operator address:
                    FIVE STAR CAPITAL CORPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    07/30/2008Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024
                    1993 NW 74TH WAYOwner/operator address:
                    EMILIO GARCIAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar

HEAVY DUTY SERVICES INC  (Continued) 1012177119
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    HEAVY DUTY SERVICES INCSite name:
                    03/16/2009Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

HEAVY DUTY SERVICES INC  (Continued) 1012177119

Not reportedAlt Location:
16810Facility ID:
BROWARDRegion:

BROWARD CO. HM:

309 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster A
0.059 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
8 ft.

 

< 1/8 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
North 1989 HAMMONDVILLE RD    N/A
A5 BROWARD CO. HMBRAND X HIGH PERFORMANCE MARINE, INC. S118742336

                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    2095 HAMMONDVILLE RDOwner Address:
                    COASTAL TRUCK STOPOwner Name:
                    4330Owner Id:

Owner:

                    26 14 27 / 80 8 54Lat/Long (dms):
                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    (305) 972-3426Facility Phone:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    8501739Facility Id:

UST:

605 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster B
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
11 ft.

 

< 1/8 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
NNW 2095 HAMMONDVILLE RD    N/A
B6 USTCOASTAL TRUCK STOP U001342329
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    5000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Not reportedStatus Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    5Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    5000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Not reportedStatus Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    4Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    2000Gallons:
                    Other Non RegulatedContent Description:
                    ZSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Not reportedStatus Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    3Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    4000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Not reportedStatus Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    2Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    4000Gallons:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Not reportedStatus Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    1Tank Id:

Tank Info:

                    (305) 972-2441Owner Phone:
                    JOHN FOSSATIOwner Contact:

COASTAL TRUCK STOP  (Continued) U001342329
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    5000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Not reportedStatus Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    8Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    5000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Not reportedStatus Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    7Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    5000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    Not reportedStatus Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    6Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:

COASTAL TRUCK STOP  (Continued) U001342329

                                                            Petroleum Products, NEC1987     COASTAL DIESEL
                                                            Petroleum Products, NEC1986     COASTAL DIESEL
                                                            Petroleum Products, NEC1985     COASTAL DIESEL
                                                            Petroleum Products, NEC1983     COASTAL DIESEL
                                                            Petroleum Products, NEC1982     COASTAL DIESEL
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1980     COASTAL DIESEL
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

605 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster B
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
11 ft.

 

< 1/8 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
NNW 2095 HAMMONDVILLE RD    N/A
B7 EDR Hist AutoCOASTAL DIESEL 1020642130
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMETank Office:
                              08/13/2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              MELLACHERUVU_SXSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              08/13/2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              05/16/2000Discharge Date:

Contaminated Media:

                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPTTank Office:
                              08/13/2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              MELLACHERUVU_SXSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              08/13/2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              05/16/2000Discharge Date:

Discharge Cleanup Summary:

                              Not reportedAddress Update:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              Not reportedOperator:
                              30Score When Ranked:
                              06/25/2002Score Effective Date:
                              30Score:
                              Not reportedDatum:
                              Not reportedMethod:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              42ERange:
                              48STownship:
                              34Section:
                              26 14 37.5067 / 80 9 4.051Lat/Long (dms):
                              Southeast DistrictDistrict:
                              4871Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              Not reportedFacility Phone:
                              X - Contamination SiteFacility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              9804674Facility Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

676 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster B
0.128 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
12 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
NNW TANKS1400 N POWERLINE RD    N/A
B8 LUSTHAMMONDVILLE ENTERPRISES PROPERTY U004147074

TC5521631.2s   Page 14
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              PCLP6 - Broward CountyTank Office:
                              08-13-2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              MELLACHERUVU_SXSite Mgr:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              08-13-2009SRC Issue Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              10-17-2008SRC Review Date:
                              10-10-2008SRC Submit Date:
                              SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORTSRC Action Type:
                              08-13-2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              05-16-2000Discharge Date:
                              06-30-2009Source Effective Date:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              6County ID:
                              BROWARDCounty:
                              X - Contamination Site -Facility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              9804674Facility ID:
                              SEDDistrict:

Task Information:

                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              D - Vehicular DieselPollutant:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMETank Office:
                              08/13/2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              MELLACHERUVU_SXSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              08/13/2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              05/16/2000Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              B - Unleaded GasPollutant:

HAMMONDVILLE ENTERPRISES PROPERTY  (Continued) U004147074
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedLat/Lon Deg Min Sec:
                    PDep Co:
                    Contamination SiteType Description:
                    XFacility Type:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    Not reportedFacility Phone:
                    9804674Facility ID:

TANKS:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              0RA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              67900RA Task ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              67898RAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              67899SA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:

HAMMONDVILLE ENTERPRISES PROPERTY  (Continued) U004147074

                    MAXIMO ALVAREZOwner Contact:
                    MIAMI, FL 33172Owner City,St,Zip:
                    ATTN: MAXIMO ALVAREZOwner Address 2:
                    1650 NW 87TH AVEOwner Address:
                    SUNSHINE GASOLINE DIST INCOwner Name:
                    21275Owner Id:

Owner:

                    Not reportedLat/Long (dms):
                    Not reportedPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    (954) 917-1165Facility Phone:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    OPENFacility Status:
                    9807120Facility Id:

UST:

785 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
0.149 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
13 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
NW Financial Assurance1231 N POWERLINE RD    N/A
C9 USTSUNSHINE #512 U003993960

TC5521631.2s   Page 16
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    1Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspect dispenser linersMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Electronic monitor pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Automatic tank gauging - USTsMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Mechanical line leak detectorMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:
                    1Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    Double wallConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

                    FiberglassConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    1Tank Id:

Construction:

                    CDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    12000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-APR-2004Install Date:
                    01-MAR-2005Status Date:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    1Tank Id:

Tank Info:

                    (305) 477-5800Owner Phone:

SUNSHINE #512  (Continued) U003993960

TC5521631.2s   Page 17



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

Piping:

                    Visual inspect dispenser linersMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Electronic monitor pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Automatic tank gauging - USTsMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Mechanical line leak detectorMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:
                    2Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    Double wallConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

                    FiberglassConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    2Tank Id:

Construction:

                    CDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    12000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-APR-2004Install Date:
                    01-MAR-2005Status Date:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    2Tank Id:

                    Double wallPiping Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    1Tank ID:

                    Approved synthetic materialPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    1Tank ID:

SUNSHINE #512  (Continued) U003993960
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Visual inspect dispenser linersMonitoring Description:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Electronic monitor pipe sumpsMonitoring Description:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Automatic tank gauging - USTsMonitoring Description:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Mechanical line leak detectorMonitoring Description:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Monitor dbl wall tank spaceMonitoring Description:
                    3Tank ID:

Monitoring:

                    Double wallConstruction Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentConstruction Category:
                    3Tank Id:

                    Spill containment bucketConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    3Tank Id:

                    Ball check valveConstruction Description:
                    Overfill/SpillConstruction Category:
                    3Tank Id:

                    FiberglassConstruction Description:
                    Primary ConstructionConstruction Category:
                    3Tank Id:

Construction:

                    CDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    12000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    01-APR-2004Install Date:
                    01-MAR-2005Status Date:
                    In serviceStatus:
                    3Tank Id:

                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Double wallPiping Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

                    Approved synthetic materialPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    2Tank ID:

SUNSHINE #512  (Continued) U003993960
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               3Region:
FL Financial Assurance 3:

          Not reportedAlt Location:
          09/01/2004Install Date:
          D. Vehicular DieselTank Contents:
          U. In-ServiceTank Status:
          UndergroundTank Type:
          12000Tank Size:
          E. FiberglassTank Construction:
          05970-03Storage Tank #:

          Not reportedAlt Location:
          09/01/2004Install Date:
          B. Unleaded GasolineTank Contents:
          U. In-ServiceTank Status:
          UndergroundTank Type:
          12000Tank Size:
          E. FiberglassTank Construction:
          05970-02Storage Tank #:

          Not reportedAlt Location:
          09/01/2004Install Date:
          B. Unleaded GasolineTank Contents:
          U. In-ServiceTank Status:
          UndergroundTank Type:
          12000Tank Size:
          E. FiberglassTank Construction:
          05970-01Storage Tank #:

          05970Facility ID:
          069807120DEP Site Id:

Broward Co. UST:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    Approved synthetic materialPiping Description:
                    Primary ConstructionPiping Category:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Dispenser linersPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Pressurized piping systemPiping Description:
                    Miscellaneous AttributesPiping Category:
                    3Tank ID:

                    Double wallPiping Description:
                    Secondary ContainmentPiping Category:
                    3Tank ID:

Piping:

SUNSHINE #512  (Continued) U003993960
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               3Region:

               (305) 477-5800Resp Party Phone:
               MAXIMO ALVAREZContact:
               MIAMI, FL 33172Owner City,St,Zip:
               ATTN: MAXIMO ALVAREZOwner Address2:
               1650 NW 87TH AVEOwner Address:
               SUNSHINE GASOLINE DIST INCOnwer Name:
               21275Owner ID:
               09-APR-2010Expire Date:
               09-APR-2009Effective Date:
               COMMERCE & INDUSTRYInsurance Company:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               PDEP CO:
               Retail StationType Description:
               AFacility Type:
               OPENFacility Status:
               (954) 917-1165Facility Phone:
               9807120Facility ID:
               3Region:

               (305) 477-5800Resp Party Phone:
               MAXIMO ALVAREZContact:
               MIAMI, FL 33172Owner City,St,Zip:
               ATTN: MAXIMO ALVAREZOwner Address2:
               1650 NW 87TH AVEOwner Address:
               SUNSHINE GASOLINE DIST INCOnwer Name:
               21275Owner ID:
               25-SEP-2017Expire Date:
               25-SEP-2016Effective Date:
               NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANYInsurance Company:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               PDEP CO:
               Retail StationType Description:
               AFacility Type:
               OPENFacility Status:
               (954) 917-1165Facility Phone:
               9807120Facility ID:
               3Region:

               (305) 477-5800Resp Party Phone:
               MAXIMO ALVAREZContact:
               MIAMI, FL 33172Owner City,St,Zip:
               ATTN: MAXIMO ALVAREZOwner Address2:
               1650 NW 87TH AVEOwner Address:
               SUNSHINE GASOLINE DIST INCOnwer Name:
               21275Owner ID:
               06-APR-2011Expire Date:
               06-APR-2010Effective Date:
               COMMERCE & INDUSTRYInsurance Company:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               PDEP CO:
               Retail StationType Description:
               AFacility Type:
               OPENFacility Status:
               (954) 917-1165Facility Phone:
               9807120Facility ID:

SUNSHINE #512  (Continued) U003993960
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               (305) 477-5800Resp Party Phone:
               MAXIMO ALVAREZContact:
               MIAMI, FL 33172Owner City,St,Zip:
               ATTN: MAXIMO ALVAREZOwner Address2:
               1650 NW 87TH AVEOwner Address:
               SUNSHINE GASOLINE DIST INCOnwer Name:
               21275Owner ID:
               06-APR-2013Expire Date:
               06-APR-2012Effective Date:
               COMMERCE & INDUSTRYInsurance Company:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               PDEP CO:
               Retail StationType Description:
               AFacility Type:
               OPENFacility Status:
               (954) 917-1165Facility Phone:
               9807120Facility ID:
               3Region:

               (305) 477-5800Resp Party Phone:
               MAXIMO ALVAREZContact:
               MIAMI, FL 33172Owner City,St,Zip:
               ATTN: MAXIMO ALVAREZOwner Address2:
               1650 NW 87TH AVEOwner Address:
               SUNSHINE GASOLINE DIST INCOnwer Name:
               21275Owner ID:
               06-APR-2012Expire Date:
               06-APR-2011Effective Date:
               COMMERCE & INDUSTRYInsurance Company:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               PDEP CO:
               Retail StationType Description:
               AFacility Type:
               OPENFacility Status:
               (954) 917-1165Facility Phone:
               9807120Facility ID:
               3Region:

               (305) 477-5800Resp Party Phone:
               MAXIMO ALVAREZContact:
               MIAMI, FL 33172Owner City,St,Zip:
               ATTN: MAXIMO ALVAREZOwner Address2:
               1650 NW 87TH AVEOwner Address:
               SUNSHINE GASOLINE DIST INCOnwer Name:
               21275Owner ID:
               06-APR-2016Expire Date:
               06-APR-2015Effective Date:
               COMMERCE & INDUSTRYInsurance Company:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               PDEP CO:
               Retail StationType Description:
               AFacility Type:
               OPENFacility Status:
               (954) 917-1165Facility Phone:
               9807120Facility ID:

SUNSHINE #512  (Continued) U003993960
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedAlt Location:
05970Facility ID:
BROWARDRegion:

BROWARD CO. HM:

785 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C
0.149 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
13 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
NW 1231 N POWERLINE RD    N/A
C10 BROWARD CO. HMHAMMONDVILLE ENTERPRISES S107675156

                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069
                    1440 N POWERLINE RDOwner/operator address:
                    TRI COUNTY TRUCK & EQUIPMENTOwner/operator name:

                    03/04/1997Owner/Op end date:
                    03/03/1997Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069
                    1440 N POWERLINE RDOwner/operator address:
                    PAT PULLANOOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    954-971-4022Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1917
                    1440 N POWERLINE RDContact address:
                    VAGN  JORGENSENContact:
                    FLD982089054EPA ID:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1917
                    1440 N POWERLINE RDFacility address:
                    TRI COUNTY TRUCK & EQUIPMENTFacility name:
                    11/26/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

820 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster B
0.155 mi. BROWARD CO. HM

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
9 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ECHOPOMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
NNW FINDS1440 N POWERLINE RD FLD982089054
B11 RCRA-SQGTRI COUNTY TRUCK & EQUIPMENT 1000151184

TC5521631.2s   Page 23



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    TRICHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D040.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    TRI COUNTY TRUCK & EQUIPMENTSite name:
                    11/23/1988Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/03/1997Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:

TRI COUNTY TRUCK & EQUIPMENT  (Continued) 1000151184
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                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/04/1997    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP MEETING    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/25/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    05/14/1997Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    GOR:Ch. 62-730.030(3)Regulation violated:

                    400    Paid penalty amount:
                    400    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/30/1997    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/25/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    05/14/1997Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    GOR:Ch. 62-730.030(3)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/14/1997    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP WARNING LETTER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/25/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    05/14/1997Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    GOR:Ch. 62-730.030(3)Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR

TRI COUNTY TRUCK & EQUIPMENT  (Continued) 1000151184
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                    GGR:40 CFR 262.11Regulation violated:

                    400    Paid penalty amount:
                    400    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/30/1997    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/25/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    05/14/1997Date violation determined:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    UOS:40 CFR 279.22Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/14/1997    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP WARNING LETTER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/25/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    05/14/1997Date violation determined:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    UOS:40 CFR 279.22Regulation violated:

                    400    Paid penalty amount:
                    400    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/30/1997    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/25/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    05/14/1997Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    GGR:40 CFR 262.11Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/04/1997    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP MEETING    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/25/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    05/14/1997Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    GGR:40 CFR 262.11Regulation violated:

TRI COUNTY TRUCK & EQUIPMENT  (Continued) 1000151184
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    06/25/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/26/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    02/19/1997Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    03/13/1997Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    05/14/1997Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    06/25/1997Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/04/1997    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP MEETING    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/25/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    05/14/1997Date violation determined:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    UOS:40 CFR 279.22Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    05/14/1997    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP WARNING LETTER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    06/25/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    05/14/1997Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:

TRI COUNTY TRUCK & EQUIPMENT  (Continued) 1000151184
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedAlt Location:
01616Facility ID:
BROWARDRegion:

BROWARD CO. HM:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002558474DFR URL:
                                   110002558474Registry ID:
                                   1000151184Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

affiliation data for the State of Florida.
Maintenance (FDM) system maintains entity, environmental interest and
Florida Environmental System Today Application (FIESTA) Data

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002558474Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    06/25/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/26/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    06/25/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/26/1996Evaluation date:

TRI COUNTY TRUCK & EQUIPMENT  (Continued) 1000151184

                              26 14 40.5128 / 80 9 1.3103Lat/Long (dms):
                              Southeast DistrictDistrict:
                              Not reportedFacility Cleanup Rank:
                              (305)970-9299Facility Phone:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retailFacility Type:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              8735754Facility Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

820 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster B
0.155 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
9 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 Financial AssurancePOMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
NNW AST1440 N POWERLINE RD    N/A
B12 LUSTCHEVRON STATION S104625034
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              MELLACHERUVU_SXSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              GROUNDWATER ANALYTICSOther Source Description:
                              Z - OTHERInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              02/18/2004Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              03/20/2001Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              B - Unleaded GasPollutant:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Soil:
                              YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMETank Office:
                              02/18/2004Site Mgr End Date:
                              MELLACHERUVU_SXSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              GROUNDWATER ANALYTICSOther Source Description:
                              Z - OTHERInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              02/18/2004Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              03/20/2001Discharge Date:

Contaminated Media:

                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPTTank Office:
                              02/18/2004Site Mgr End Date:
                              MELLACHERUVU_SXSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              GROUNDWATER ANALYTICSOther Source Description:
                              Z - OTHERInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              02/18/2004Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              03/20/2001Discharge Date:

Discharge Cleanup Summary:

                              02/17/2005Address Update:
                              02/17/2005Name Update:
                              WARREN SANDSOperator:
                              Not reportedScore When Ranked:
                              09/11/2002Score Effective Date:
                              30Score:
                              0Datum:
                              AGPSMethod:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedSection:

CHEVRON STATION  (Continued) S104625034
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              64105RAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              67064SA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              PCLP6 - Broward CountyTank Office:
                              02-18-2004Site Mgr End Date:
                              MELLACHERUVU_SXSite Mgr:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              02-18-2004SRC Issue Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              06-13-2003SRC Review Date:
                              06-03-2003SRC Submit Date:
                              NFA - NO FURTHER ACTIONSRC Action Type:
                              02-18-2004Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NFA - NFA COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              03-20-2001Discharge Date:
                              02-18-2004Source Effective Date:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              6County ID:
                              BROWARDCounty:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retail -Facility Type:
                              OPENFacility Status:
                              8735754Facility ID:
                              SEDDistrict:

Task Information:

                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              D - Vehicular DieselPollutant:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Soil:
                              YesContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMETank Office:
                              02/18/2004Site Mgr End Date:

CHEVRON STATION  (Continued) S104625034
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

        Waste oilSubstance:
        Not reportedInstall Date:
        Not reportedStatus Date:
        In serviceStatus:
        3Tank Id:

        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
        275Gallons:
        New/Lube OilContent Description:
        New/lube oilSubstance:
        Not reportedInstall Date:
        Not reportedStatus Date:
        In serviceStatus:
        2Tank Id:

        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
        275Gallons:
        Vehicular DieselContent Description:
        Vehicular dieselSubstance:
        Not reportedInstall Date:
        Not reportedStatus Date:
        In serviceStatus:
        1Tank Id:

                    (954) 971-4022Owner Phone:
                    MICHAEL SILVERIOwner Contact:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    1440 N POWERLINE RDOwner Address:
                    TRI CNTY TRUCK & EQUIPMENT INCOwner Name:
                    22291Owner Id:

Owner:

                    26 14 36 / 80 9 4Lat/Long (dms):
                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
        PDEP Contractor Own:
        (305) 970-9299Facility Phone:
        Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
        OPENFacility Status:
        8735754Facility ID:

AST:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              0RA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              71404RA Task ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:

CHEVRON STATION  (Continued) S104625034
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               (954) 971-4022Resp Party Phone:
               MICHAEL SILVERIContact:
               POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069Owner City,St,Zip:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               1440 N POWERLINE RDOwner Address:
               TRI CNTY TRUCK & EQUIPMENT INCOnwer Name:
               22291Owner ID:
               Not reportedExpire Date:
               Not reportedEffective Date:
               Not reportedInsurance Company:
               EXEMPT-NON REGULATEDFinaincial Responsibility:
               PDEP CO:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               CFacility Type:
               OPENFacility Status:
               (305) 970-9299Facility Phone:
               8735754Facility ID:
               3Region:

FL Financial Assurance 3:

        Not reportedAlternate Location:
        Above groundLocation:
        D. Vehicular DieselTank Content:
        C. SteelTank Construction:
        068735754DEP Site ID:
        2000Tank Size:
        12/01/2004Installation Date:
        Not reportedTank Status:
        01616-01Storage Tank ID:
        01616Facility ID:

BROWARD CO AST:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

        ABOVEGROUNDTank Location:
        275Gallons:
        Waste OilContent Description:

CHEVRON STATION  (Continued) S104625034

AIRS:

              Not reportedIncident Report Date:
              ClosedIncident Status:
              12/05/2002Incident Date:
              NoHurricane Indicator:
              NoCriminal Indicator:
              YesOn-Scene Response:
              02-2I-0213Incident Legacy:
              22200OHMIT Incident Number:

SPILLS:

1039 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
0.197 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
9 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 BROWARD CO. HMPOMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
North AIRS1950 NW 15TH ST    N/A
D13 SPILLSLUVATA ELECTROFIN-POMPANO BEACH S105748421
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedAlt Location:
14545Facility ID:
BROWARDRegion:

BROWARD CO. HM:

                                        59.6328Longitude Second:
                                        8Longitude Minute:
                                        80Longitude Direction:
                                        41.3484Latitude Second:
                                        14Latitude Minute:
                                        26Latitude Direction:
                                        584.9UTM East:
                                        2903.07UTM North:
                                        17UTM Zone:
                                        05/18/2022Expiration Date:
                                        0112738002AGPermit Number:
                                        mike.vandenbark@luvata.comContact EMail:
                                        813-689-4282Contact Phone:
                                        1614Contact Zip4:
                                        33069Contact Zip Code:
                                        05/18/2017Issue Date:
                                        Pompano BeachContact City:
                                        Ste BContact Address 2:
                                        1950 Nw 15th StContact Address:
                                        Mike VandenbarkContact Name:
                                        NTitle V:
                                        Fabricated Metal Products, Except Machinery & TranSIC Code:
                                        Luvata Electrofin IncOwner Name:
                                        POINTCategory:
                                        SEBROffice:
                                        AFacility Status:
                                        0112738Facility ID:

LUVATA ELECTROFIN-POMPANO BEACH  (Continued) S105748421

                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    MIKE.VANDENBARK@LUVATA.COMContact email:
                    502-550-5967Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    TAMPA, FL 33619-8049
                    ELIZABETH PLContact address:
                    MIKE  VANDENBARKContact:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1602
                    BLDG B
                    NW 15TH STMailing address:
                    FLR000189001EPA ID:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1602
                    BLDG B
                    1950 NW 15TH STFacility address:
                    LUVATA ELECTROFIN INCFacility name:
                    09/09/2013Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

1039 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
0.197 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
9 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
North 1950 NW 15TH ST FLR000189001
D14 RCRA-CESQGLUVATA ELECTROFIN INC 1014951597
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    10/17/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069
                    1950 NW 15TH STOwner/operator address:
                    ERIN RICHARD HOLDING II LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/01/2012Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069
                    1950 NW 15TH ST BLDG BOwner/operator address:
                    LUVATA ELECTROFIN INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

LUVATA ELECTROFIN INC  (Continued) 1014951597
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISITEvaluation:
                    09/05/2013Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LUVATA ELECTROFIN INCSite name:
                    04/12/2012Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:

LUVATA ELECTROFIN INC  (Continued) 1014951597
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                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/29/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069
                    1711 HAMMONDVILLE RDOwner/operator address:
                    NON - NOTIFIEROwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    ACOSTADENTALTEAM@HOTMAIL.COMContact email:
                    954-972-6066Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069
                    HAMMONDVILLE ROADContact address:
                    DAVID  RODRIGUEZContact:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1989
                    HAMMONDVILLE RDMailing address:
                    FLR000119495EPA ID:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069-1989
                    1711 HAMMONDVILLE RDFacility address:
                    SUNSHINE DENTAL CENTERFacility name:
                    01/30/2007Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

1143 ft.
0.216 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
9 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
ESE 1711 HAMMONDVILLE RD FLR000119495
15 RCRA-CESQGSUNSHINE DENTAL CENTER 1008372420
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                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/26/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP MEETING    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    GSQ:262.34 (d) (4)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/26/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP MEETING    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    GSQ:262.34 (d) (5)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/19/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    GSQ:262.34 (d) (5)Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:

SUNSHINE DENTAL CENTER  (Continued) 1008372420
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                    GLB:268.7Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/26/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP MEETING    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    Listing - GeneralArea of violation:
                    GSC:261.5Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/24/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP WARNING LETTER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    GGR:262.11Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/19/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    GGR:262.11Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/19/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    GSQ:262.34 (d) (4)Regulation violated:

SUNSHINE DENTAL CENTER  (Continued) 1008372420
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                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    GSQ:262.34 (d) (4)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/24/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP WARNING LETTER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    GLB:268.7Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/26/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP MEETING    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    GGR:262.11Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/24/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP WARNING LETTER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    GSQ:262.34 (d) (5)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/19/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:

SUNSHINE DENTAL CENTER  (Continued) 1008372420
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                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/30/2007Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/24/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP WARNING LETTER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    Listing - GeneralArea of violation:
                    GSC:261.5Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/26/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP MEETING    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    GLB:268.7Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/19/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP SHORT FORM CONSENT ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:
                    Listing - GeneralArea of violation:
                    GSC:261.5Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    06/24/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    DEP WARNING LETTER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    04/27/2005Date violation determined:

SUNSHINE DENTAL CENTER  (Continued) 1008372420
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    Listing - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/27/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/27/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/27/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/28/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/27/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    06/02/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    07/26/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    09/02/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:

SUNSHINE DENTAL CENTER  (Continued) 1008372420

INACTIVE (I)Class Status:
WASTE TIRE COLLECTORClassification:
754Class Type:
:: / ::Lat/Long:
SEDDistrict:
100587Facility ID:

SWF/LF:

1611 ft.
0.305 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
9 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
SW 601 N. POWERLINE ROAD    N/A
16 SWF/LFSTEPHANIE & ANDRA DISCOUNT TIRES LLC S113898358
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

                                   Not reportedLand Owner Telephone:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner Address:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner Name:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Telephone:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Addr:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Name:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address2:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address1:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Phone:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority City,St,Zip:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Address:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Name:
Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:
Not reportedSection:

STEPHANIE & ANDRA DISCOUNT TIRES LLC  (Continued) S113898358

Click here for Florida Oculus:

INVESTIGATION. CERCLA SITE SCREENING INVESTIGATION SCHEDULED 8-88.
RESULTED IN A MEDIUM PRIORITY DETERMINATION FOR SITE SCREENING
EPA/CERCLA SITE SCREENING CATEGORIZATION REVIEW COMPLETED 11/87
A LOW PRIORITY DETERMINATION FOR SITE SCREENING INVESTIGATION.
NEW SITE 9-84. 3012 PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT COMPLETED 12-85 RESULTED INComments:
05/14/85Status Date:
ACTIVEStatus:
3012Support Unit:
Not reportedLead Unit:
FLD086316452EPA ID:
000267Facility ID:
SOUTHEASTDistrict:
               Not reportedOther:
               NoDeletion Recommended:
               NoCleanup Completed:
               NoCleanup Started:
               NoFinal Order Status:
               NoCourt Status:
               NoAdmin Hearing Status:
               NoConsent Order Status:
               NoNotice of Violation Status:
               Not reportedWarning Letter Status:
               Not reportedGround Water Contam:
               Not reportedSurface Water Contam:
               Not reportedSoil Contam:
               Not reportedAir Contam:
               AugustMonthly Update:

FL SITES:

1867 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster E
0.354 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
11 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 POMPANO BEACH, FL  
ESE 1531 HAMMONVILLE RD.    N/A
E17 Fl SitesPOMPANO TRUCK STOP S100888921
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                                        1986-08-18 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        PAAction Name:
                                        PAAction Code:
                                        0OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        POMPANO 95 TRUCK STOP INC.Site Name:
                                        FLD086316452EPA ID:
                                        400776Site ID:
                                        4Region:

                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1979-07-01 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        1979-07-01 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        DISCVRYAction Name:
                                        DSAction Code:
                                        0OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        POMPANO 95 TRUCK STOP INC.Site Name:
                                        FLD086316452EPA ID:
                                        400776Site ID:
                                        4Region:

                                        EPA Perf In-HseCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1991-12-30 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        ARCH SITEAction Name:
                                        VSAction Code:
                                        0OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        POMPANO 95 TRUCK STOP INC.Site Name:
                                        FLD086316452EPA ID:
                                        400776Site ID:
                                        4Region:

SEMS Archive Detail:

                         -80.123333000000002Longitude:
                         26.234999999999999Latitude:
                         NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                         Not on the NPLNPL:
                         NFF:
                         12011FIPS Code:
                         14Cong District:
                         FLD086316452EPA ID:
                         400776Site ID:

SEMS Archive:

1867 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster E
0.354 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
11 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33060
ESE 1531 HAMMONVILLE RD. FLD086316452
E18 SEMS-ARCHIVEPOMPANO 95 TRUCK STOP INC. 1003867608
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                                        St PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        NQual:
                                        1991-12-30 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        SIAction Name:
                                        SIAction Code:
                                        0OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        POMPANO 95 TRUCK STOP INC.Site Name:
                                        FLD086316452EPA ID:
                                        400776Site ID:
                                        4Region:

                                        St PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        DQual:

POMPANO 95 TRUCK STOP INC.  (Continued) 1003867608

                              Not reportedSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              03/07/2007Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              N - NO CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              03/12/1987Discharge Date:

Discharge Cleanup Summary:

                              Not reportedAddress Update:
                              07/12/2017Name Update:
                              BROWARD CNTY SCHOOL BDOperator:
                              29Score When Ranked:
                              02/07/2002Score Effective Date:
                              Not reportedScore:
                              0Datum:
                              AGPSMethod:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              42ERange:
                              48STownship:
                              033Section:
                              26 14 26.4018 / 80 9 23.8563Lat/Long (dms):
                              Southeast DistrictDistrict:
                              6077Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              (954)765-6390Facility Phone:
                              I - County GovernmentFacility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              9047338Facility Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1983 ft.
0.376 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
9 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
West UST2600 NW 9TH CT    N/A
19 LUSTBROWARD CNTY SCHOOL BD-CHARLES DREW ES U001546401
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                              ST - STATERA Cleanup Responsible:
                              25558RA Task ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              ST - STATERAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              25557RAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              ST - STATESA Cleanup Responsible:
                              25556SA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              ST - STATESR Cleanup Responsible:
                              25555SR Task ID:
                              -Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              03-07-2007Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              NREQ - CLEANUP NOT REQUIREDDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              N - NO CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              03-12-1987Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              6County ID:
                              BROWARDCounty:
                              I - County Government -Facility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              9047338Facility ID:
                              SEDDistrict:

Task Information:

                              -Tank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:

BROWARD CNTY SCHOOL BD-CHARLES DREW ES  (Continued) U001546401
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    1000Gallons:
                    Fuel Oil - Onsite HeatContent Description:
                    Fuel oil-on site heatSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1960Install Date:
                    01-JUN-2017Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    1Tank Id:

Tank Info:

                    (754) 321-4200Owner Phone:
                    ALISON WITOSHYNSK-ENVRN HEALTH & SAFETY PROJ MGROwner Contact:
                    OAKLAND PARK, FL 33309Owner City,St,Zip:
                    ATTN: STORAGE TANK REGISOwner Address 2:
                    4200A NW 10TH AVEOwner Address:
                    BROWARD CO PUBLIC SCHOOLSOwner Name:
                    75254Owner Id:

Owner:

                    26 14 34 / 80 9 24Lat/Long (dms):
                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    (954) 765-6390Facility Phone:
                    County GovernmentType Description:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    9047338Facility Id:

UST:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:

BROWARD CNTY SCHOOL BD-CHARLES DREW ES  (Continued) U001546401

                              42ERange:
                              48STownship:
                              034Section:
                              26 14 19.4951 / 80 8 36.2928Lat/Long (dms):
                              Southeast DistrictDistrict:
                              8533Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              (407)495-8885Facility Phone:
                              A - Retail StationFacility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              9103687Facility Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2026 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster E
0.384 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
12 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
ESE UST1511 HAMMONDVILLE RD    N/A
E20 LUSTDINA & EMAN INC U001377187
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                              NoRedetermined:
                              12/23/1996Letter Of Intent Date:
                              27-SEP-95Elig Status Date:
                              27-SEP-95Eligibility Status:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATION PROGRAMCleanup Program:
                              18-AUG-95Application Received Date:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              10/21/2016Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SA - SA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              26-MAY-92Discharge Date:
                              9103687Facility ID:

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:

                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPTTank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              ADAK_PSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              10/21/2016Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SA - SA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              05/26/1992Discharge Date:

Discharge Cleanup Summary:

                              Not reportedRP Extension:
                              Not reportedRP Zip:
                              05/20/1994RP Begin Date:
                              ACCOUNT OWNERPrimary RP Role:
                              25266Related Party ID:
                              20-MAR-08Score Effective Date:
                              29Score:
                              33069Zip:
                              FLState:
                              NBad Address Ind:
                              (407)495-8885Phone:
                              POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069Contact City/State/Zip:
                              1537 HAMMONDVILLE RDContact Address:
                              JAMAL & BROS LTD COContact Company:
                              JAMAL KAHOKContact:
                              ONGO - ONGOINGFacility Cleanup Status:

Petroleum Cleanup PCT Facility Score:

                              09/27/2016Address Update:
                              09/27/2016Name Update:
                              RIDA ALBAZIANOperator:
                              10Score When Ranked:
                              03/20/2008Score Effective Date:
                              29Score:
                              0Datum:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              Not reportedFeature:

DINA & EMAN INC  (Continued) U001377187
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                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSR Cleanup Responsible:
                              24809SR Task ID:
                              PCLP6 - Broward CountyTank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              ADAK_PSite Mgr:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              Not reportedSRC Issue Date:
                              -SRC Completion Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Review Date:
                              Not reportedSRC Submit Date:
                              -SRC Action Type:
                              10-21-2016Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SA - SA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              05-26-1992Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedSource Effective Date:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              6County ID:
                              BROWARDCounty:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              9103687Facility ID:
                              SEDDistrict:

Task Information:

                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              D - Vehicular DieselPollutant:
                              Not reportedContaminated Ground Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Surface Water:
                              Not reportedContaminated Soil:
                              Not reportedContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMETank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              ADAK_PSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              INACTIVECleanup Work Status:
                              10/21/2016Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SA - SA ONGOINGDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              05/26/1992Discharge Date:

Contaminated Media:

                              Not reportedCap Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              0Co-Pay Amount:
                              500Deductible Paid To Date:
                              500Deductible Amount:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPTTank Office:
                              Not reportedSite Mgr End Date:
                              ADAK_PSite Manager:
                              01/06/1994Inspection Date:

DINA & EMAN INC  (Continued) U001377187
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                    01-MAR-1995Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    1Tank Id:

Tank Info:

                    (407) 495-8885Owner Phone:
                    JAMAL KAHOKOwner Contact:
                    POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    1537 HAMMONDVILLE RDOwner Address:
                    JAMAL & BROS LTD COOwner Name:
                    25266Owner Id:

Owner:

                    26 15 43 / 80 8 40Lat/Long (dms):
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    (407) 495-8885Facility Phone:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    9103687Facility Id:

UST:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              Not reportedRA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRA Cleanup Responsible:
                              24812RA Task ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              24811RAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYSA Cleanup Responsible:
                              24810SA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              CONT SOILSSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              56SR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              NSR Free Product Removal:
                              YSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              03-21-1995SR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:

DINA & EMAN INC  (Continued) U001377187
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                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    01-MAR-1995Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    4Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    4000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    01-MAR-1995Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    3Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    4000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    01-MAR-1995Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    2Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    2000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    01-MAR-1995Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    11Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    8000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    01-MAR-1995Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    10Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    4000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:

DINA & EMAN INC  (Continued) U001377187
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                    3000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    01-MAR-1995Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    9Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    3000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    01-MAR-1995Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    8Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    3000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    01-MAR-1995Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    7Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    3000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    01-MAR-1995Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    6Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    4000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    01-MAR-1995Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    5Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    4000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:

DINA & EMAN INC  (Continued) U001377187
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:

DINA & EMAN INC  (Continued) U001377187

                    UOffsite Contamination:
                    PetroleumProgram Area:
                    PCLP6Office/ District:
                    36.29Long SS:
                    8.00Long MM:
                    80.00Long DD:
                    19.50Lat SS:
                    14.00Lat MM:
                    26.00Lat DD:
                    9103687Program Site Id:

DWM CONTAM:

                              26 14 19.4951 / 80 8 36.2928Latitude/Longitude (deg/min/sec):
                              Not reportedComments:
                              DPHOVerified Coordinate Method ID Code:
                              HARNDC4 Datum ID Code:
                              DPHOCMC2 Coordinate Method ID Code:
                              STCMSource Database Name Code:
                              Digital Aerial Photography With Ground ControlVerified Coordinate Method Id:
                              07/19/2005Verification Date:
                              DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONVerifier Affiliation:
                              STONE_HVerifier Username:
                              Not reportedInterpolation Scale:
                              3613Map Source Scale:
                              1999 doqsMap Source:
                              DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONCollect Affiliation:
                              07/19/2005Collect Date:
                              STONE_HCollect Username:
                              REVIEWEDVSC1 Verification Status:
                              High Accuracy Reference NetworkDC4 Datum Id:
                              Digital Aerial Photography With Ground ControlCMC2 Coordinate Method Id:
                              4Calc Coordinates Accuracy Level Id:
                              APPRXPC2 Proximity Id:
                              FACILOIC Object Of Interest Id:
                              Not reportedPhysical Address Line 2:
                              SEDOC3 Office Id:
                              10/16/2018Data Load Date:
                              ACTIVERSC2 Remediation Status Key:
                              PETROCLLC Cleanup Category Key:
                              TKCPAC Program Area Id:
                              9103687Source Database Id:
                              Storage Tank Contamination MonitoringSource Database Name:
                              55848379DEP Cleanup Site Key:

CLEANUP SITES:

2026 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster E
0.384 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
12 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 Broward Co. EDIEARPOMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
ESE DWM CONTAM1511 HAMMONDVILLE RD    N/A
E21 CLEANUP SITESUNION 76 S118895010
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      BCEPDLead Agency:
      PETROLEUMPollutant Type:
      GAS STATIONFacility Type:
      FDEPProgram Type:
      069103687Facility Department:
      1748Facility ID:

Broward Co. EDIEAR:

                    Not reportedIneligible:
                    YesProgram Eligible:
                    DPHOMethod:
                    HARNDatum:
                    Not reportedDate Known Offsite:
                    ACTIVERemediation Status:
                    29Priority Score:
                    ADAK_PProject Manager:

UNION 76  (Continued) S118895010

                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPTTank Office:
                              07/24/2008Site Mgr End Date:
                              SINGLETON_DSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              07/24/2008Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              12/30/1988Discharge Date:

Discharge Cleanup Summary:

                              06/30/1999Address Update:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              C&K OIL CO INCOperator:
                              50Score When Ranked:
                              03/21/2008Score Effective Date:
                              50Score:
                              0Datum:
                              AGPSMethod:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedSection:
                              26 14 43.3042 / 80 9 21.0038Lat/Long (dms):
                              Southeast DistrictDistrict:
                              3221Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              (305)978-6600Facility Phone:
                              A - Retail StationFacility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              8502378Facility Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2089 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
0.396 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
14 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 BROWARD CO. NOVPOMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
NW UST2401 HAMMONDVILLE RD    N/A
F22 LUSTCITGO MOTHERS U001342573
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                              SINGLETON_DSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              07/24/2008Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              12/30/1988Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              D - Vehicular DieselPollutant:
                              NoContaminated Ground Water:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMETank Office:
                              07/24/2008Site Mgr End Date:
                              SINGLETON_DSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              07/24/2008Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              12/30/1988Discharge Date:

Contaminated Media:

                              Not reportedCap Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedCo-Pay Amount:
                              0Deductible Paid To Date:
                              Not reportedDeductible Amount:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPTTank Office:
                              07/24/2008Site Mgr End Date:
                              SINGLETON_DSite Manager:
                              07/10/1989Inspection Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              03/08/1990Letter Of Intent Date:
                              20-JUL-90Elig Status Date:
                              20-JUL-90Eligibility Status:
                              E - EARLY DETECTION INCENTIVECleanup Program:
                              03-JAN-89Application Received Date:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              E - EDIInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              07/24/2008Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              30-DEC-88Discharge Date:
                              8502378Facility ID:

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:
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                              27176RAP Task ID:
                              11-09-1993SA Payment Date:
                              03-04-1992SA Completion Date:
                              $59,753.65SA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              27175SA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              40SR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              YSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              04-24-1989SR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              27174SR Task ID:
                              PCLP6 - Broward CountyTank Office:
                              07-24-2008Site Mgr End Date:
                              SINGLETON_DSite Mgr:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              07-24-2008SRC Issue Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              10-30-2007SRC Review Date:
                              10-15-2007SRC Submit Date:
                              SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORTSRC Action Type:
                              07-24-2008Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              12-30-1988Discharge Date:
                              10-30-2007Source Effective Date:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              6County ID:
                              BROWARDCounty:
                              A - Retail Station -Facility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              8502378Facility ID:
                              SEDDistrict:

Task Information:

                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              P - Generic GasolinePollutant:
                              NoContaminated Ground Water:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMETank Office:
                              07/24/2008Site Mgr End Date:

CITGO MOTHERS  (Continued) U001342573
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                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    4000Gallons:
                    Unknown/Not ReportedContent Description:
                    Unknown/Not reportedSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    31-JAN-1989Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    11Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    4000Gallons:
                    Unknown/Not ReportedContent Description:
                    Unknown/Not reportedSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    31-JAN-1989Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    10Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    3000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1965Install Date:
                    31-JAN-1989Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    1Tank Id:

Tank Info:

Owner Records Not Found for this facility id:

                    26 14 44 / 80 9 28Lat/Long (dms):
                    AGPSPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    (305) 978-6600Facility Phone:
                    Retail StationType Description:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    8502378Facility Id:

UST:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              3RA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RA Cleanup Responsible:
                              27177RA Task ID:
                              1994-08-03 00:00:00RAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRAP Cleanup Responsible ID:

CITGO MOTHERS  (Continued) U001342573
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                    RemovedStatus:
                    7Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    3000Gallons:
                    Unknown/Not ReportedContent Description:
                    Unknown/Not reportedSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    31-JAN-1989Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    6Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    8000Gallons:
                    Leaded GasContent Description:
                    Leaded gasSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1982Install Date:
                    31-JAN-1989Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    5Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    8000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1982Install Date:
                    31-JAN-1989Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    4Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    8000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1982Install Date:
                    31-JAN-1989Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    3Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    3000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1965Install Date:
                    31-JAN-1989Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    2Tank Id:
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               11/03/2004Completed Date:
               27-356(b)(4)b.3.a) Secondary Containment ConstructionCode Section Number:
               NOV04-0015Enforcement Number:
               BROWARDRegion:
               ClosedFacility Status:
               01/30/2004Notice of Violation:

               Not reportedClosest Major Intersection:
               11/03/2004Completed Date:
               27-356(b)(4)a.1. Before 3/5/08 Container labelingCode Section Number:
               NOV04-0015Enforcement Number:
               BROWARDRegion:
               ClosedFacility Status:
               01/30/2004Notice of Violation:

               Not reportedClosest Major Intersection:
               11/03/2004Completed Date:
               27-356(b)(4)c.5. Before 3/5/08 Drums onlyCode Section Number:
               NOV04-0015Enforcement Number:
               BROWARDRegion:
               ClosedFacility Status:
               01/30/2004Notice of Violation:

BROWARD CO. NOV:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    4000Gallons:
                    Unknown/Not ReportedContent Description:
                    Unknown/Not reportedSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    31-JAN-1989Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    9Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    4000Gallons:
                    Unknown/Not ReportedContent Description:
                    Unknown/Not reportedSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    31-JAN-1989Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    8Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    1000Gallons:
                    Unknown/Not ReportedContent Description:
                    Unknown/Not reportedSubstance:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    31-JAN-1989Status Date:

CITGO MOTHERS  (Continued) U001342573
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               Not reportedClosest Major Intersection:
               11/03/2004Completed Date:
               27-353(g)(2) Before 3/5/08 Haz Mat dischargeCode Section Number:
               NOV04-0015Enforcement Number:
               BROWARDRegion:
               ClosedFacility Status:
               01/30/2004Notice of Violation:

               Not reportedClosest Major Intersection:
               11/03/2004Completed Date:
               27-356(b)(1)a. Before 3/5/08 Operating LicenseCode Section Number:
               NOV04-0015Enforcement Number:
               BROWARDRegion:
               ClosedFacility Status:
               01/30/2004Notice of Violation:

               Not reportedClosest Major Intersection:
               11/03/2004Completed Date:
               27-356(b)(4)d.2. Before 3/5/08 MSDSCode Section Number:
               NOV04-0015Enforcement Number:
               BROWARDRegion:
               ClosedFacility Status:
               01/30/2004Notice of Violation:

               Not reportedClosest Major Intersection:
               11/03/2004Completed Date:
               27-356(b)(4)d.1. Recordkeeping & reportsCode Section Number:
               NOV04-0015Enforcement Number:
               BROWARDRegion:
               ClosedFacility Status:
               01/30/2004Notice of Violation:

               Not reportedClosest Major Intersection:
               11/03/2004Completed Date:
               27-353(g)(2) Before 3/5/08 Haz Mat dischargeCode Section Number:
               NOV04-0015Enforcement Number:
               BROWARDRegion:
               ClosedFacility Status:
               01/30/2004Notice of Violation:

               Not reportedClosest Major Intersection:

CITGO MOTHERS  (Continued) U001342573

Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:
Not reportedSection:
INACTIVE (I)Class Status:
WASTE TIRE COLLECTORClassification:
754Class Type:
:: / ::Lat/Long:
SEDDistrict:
96325Facility ID:

SWF/LF:

2226 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
0.422 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
13 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
WNW 2480 HAMMONDVILLE ROAD    N/A
F23 SWF/LFLEVONIA WALTON S113899133
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

                                   Not reportedLand Owner Telephone:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner Address:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner Name:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Telephone:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Addr:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Name:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address2:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address1:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Phone:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority City,St,Zip:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Address:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Name:

LEVONIA WALTON  (Continued) S113899133

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                                   Not reportedLand Owner Telephone:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner Address:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner Name:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Telephone:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Addr:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Name:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address2:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address1:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Phone:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority City,St,Zip:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Address:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Name:
Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:
Not reportedSection:
INACTIVE (I)Class Status:
WASTE TIRE COLLECTORClassification:
754Class Type:
:: / ::Lat/Long:
SEDDistrict:
98561Facility ID:

SWF/LF:

2292 ft.
0.434 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
14 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
NNW 1561 N POWERLINE ROAD    N/A
24 SWF/LFTHE PATRIOT RECYCLING GROUP, INC. S113900356
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additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

SUPERFUND (NON-NPL)
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110067348542Registry ID:

FINDS:

                         Removal Only Site (No Site Assessment Work Needed)Non NPL Status:
                         Not on the NPLNPL:
                         NFF:
                         -80.084171999999995Longitude:
                         26.143295999999999Latitude:
                         12011FIPS Code:
                         Not reportedCong District:
                         FLN000410398EPA ID:
                         410398Site ID:

SEMS:

2312 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
0.438 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
13 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 POMPANO, FL  33069
East FINDS1200 NW 15TH AVENUE FLN000410398
G25 SEMSGAO 142 - POMPANO 1012042976

                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              10/25/2010Discharge Date:

Discharge Cleanup Summary:

                              03/23/2012Address Update:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              WOOTON, RAYOperator:
                              Not reportedScore When Ranked:
                              06/10/2011Score Effective Date:
                              30Score:
                              0Datum:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              Not reportedRange:
                              Not reportedTownship:
                              Not reportedSection:
                              26 14 37.1418 / 80 8 32.3396Lat/Long (dms):
                              Southeast DistrictDistrict:
                              Not reportedFacility Cleanup Rank:
                              Not reportedFacility Phone:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retailFacility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              9200121Facility Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2351 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
0.445 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
12 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
ENE UST1360 NW 13TH ST    N/A
G26 LUSTBROWARD PILING INC U001344141
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                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              PCLP6 - Broward CountyTank Office:
                              04-23-2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              MICKLE_FGSite Mgr:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:
                              04-23-2012SRC Issue Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              12-28-2011SRC Review Date:
                              12-22-2011SRC Submit Date:
                              SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORTSRC Action Type:
                              04-23-2012Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              10-25-2010Discharge Date:
                              03-21-2012Source Effective Date:
                              ICleanup Eligibility Status:
                              6County ID:
                              BROWARDCounty:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retail -Facility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              9200121Facility ID:
                              SEDDistrict:

Task Information:

                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              Y - Unknown/Not ReportedPollutant:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              NoContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              Not reportedContaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMETank Office:
                              04/23/2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              MICKLE_FGSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              04/23/2012Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              10/25/2010Discharge Date:

Contaminated Media:

                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPTTank Office:
                              04/23/2012Site Mgr End Date:
                              MICKLE_FGSite Manager:
                              I - INELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              D - DISCHARGE NOTIFICATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              04/23/2012Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:

BROWARD PILING INC  (Continued) U001344141
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                    30-JUN-1991Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    1Tank Id:

Tank Info:

                    (000) 000-0000Owner Phone:
                    Not reportedOwner Contact:
                    LIVE OAK, FL 32060Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    RR 2 BOX 77Owner Address:
                    BROWARD PILING INCOwner Name:
                    2805Owner Id:

Owner:

                    26 14 38 / 80 8 32Lat/Long (dms):
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    Not reportedFacility Phone:
                    Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    9200121Facility Id:

UST:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              0RA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              RP - RESPONSIBLE PARTYRA Cleanup Responsible:
                              88881RA Task ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -RAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              88251SA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:

BROWARD PILING INC  (Continued) U001344141
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    3000Gallons:
                    Unleaded GasContent Description:
                    Unleaded gasSubstance:
                    01-DEC-1969Install Date:
                    30-JUN-1991Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    2Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    2000Gallons:
                    Vehicular DieselContent Description:
                    Vehicular dieselSubstance:
                    01-DEC-1969Install Date:

BROWARD PILING INC  (Continued) U001344141

26:14:43.43 / 80:9:14.28Lat/Long:
SEDDistrict:
101535Facility ID:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                                   Not reportedLand Owner Telephone:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner Address:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner Name:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Telephone:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Addr:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Name:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address2:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address1:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Phone:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority City,St,Zip:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Address:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Name:
Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:
Not reportedSection:
NOT YET DETERMINED (D)Class Status:
CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION DEBRIS DISPOSALClassification:
540Class Type:
26:14:43.43 / 80:9:14.28Lat/Long:
SEDDistrict:
101535Facility ID:

SWF/LF:

2405 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster H
0.455 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
14 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 POMPANO BEACH, FL  
NNW 2241 NW 15 COURT    N/A
H27 SWF/LFJ & A TRANSFER, INC. S118894886
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

                                   Not reportedLand Owner Telephone:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner Address:
                                   Not reportedLand Owner Name:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Telephone:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Addr:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Name:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address2:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address1:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Phone:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority City,St,Zip:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Address:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Name:
Not reportedRange:
Not reportedTownship:
Not reportedSection:
INACTIVE (I)Class Status:
MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY - C & DClassification:
545Class Type:

J & A TRANSFER, INC.  (Continued) S118894886

               (561) 718-3456Resp Party Phone:
               ERICK MONTANEZContact:
               LANTANA, FL 33462Owner City,St,Zip:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               790 HILLBRATH DROwner Address:
               WM RECYCLING SUN 4Onwer Name:
               56086Owner ID:
               01-JAN-2009Expire Date:
               01-JAN-2008Effective Date:
               AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL SPECIALTY LINESInsurance Company:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               PDEP CO:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               CFacility Type:
               CLOSEDFacility Status:
               (954) 956-9177Facility Phone:
               9806513Facility ID:
               3Region:

FL Financial Assurance 3:

      BCEPDLead Agency:
      METALSPollutant Type:
      METALFacility Type:
      NFProgram Type:
      Not reportedFacility Department:
      2023Facility ID:

Broward Co. EDIEAR:

2405 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster H
0.455 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
14 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 BROWARD CO. HMPOMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
NNW Financial Assurance2241 SW 15TH CT    N/A
H28 Broward Co. EDIEARSUN RECYCLING LLC #1 U004038886
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               (561) 718-3456Resp Party Phone:
               ERICK MONTANEZContact:
               LANTANA, FL 33462Owner City,St,Zip:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               790 HILLBRATH DROwner Address:
               WM RECYCLING SUN 4Onwer Name:
               56086Owner ID:
               04-JUN-2011Expire Date:
               04-JUN-2010Effective Date:
               COMMERCE & INDUSTRYInsurance Company:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               PDEP CO:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               CFacility Type:
               CLOSEDFacility Status:
               (954) 956-9177Facility Phone:
               9806513Facility ID:
               3Region:

               (561) 718-3456Resp Party Phone:
               ERICK MONTANEZContact:
               LANTANA, FL 33462Owner City,St,Zip:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               790 HILLBRATH DROwner Address:
               WM RECYCLING SUN 4Onwer Name:
               56086Owner ID:
               04-JUN-2012Expire Date:
               04-JUN-2011Effective Date:
               COMMERCE & INDUSTRYInsurance Company:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               PDEP CO:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               CFacility Type:
               CLOSEDFacility Status:
               (954) 956-9177Facility Phone:
               9806513Facility ID:
               3Region:

               (561) 718-3456Resp Party Phone:
               ERICK MONTANEZContact:
               LANTANA, FL 33462Owner City,St,Zip:
               Not reportedOwner Address2:
               790 HILLBRATH DROwner Address:
               WM RECYCLING SUN 4Onwer Name:
               56086Owner ID:
               04-JUN-2010Expire Date:
               04-JUN-2009Effective Date:
               COMMERCE & INDUSTRYInsurance Company:
               INSURANCEFinaincial Responsibility:
               PDEP CO:
               Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
               CFacility Type:
               CLOSEDFacility Status:
               (954) 956-9177Facility Phone:
               9806513Facility ID:
               3Region:

SUN RECYCLING LLC #1  (Continued) U004038886
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

2240 NW 16 St Pompano Beach, FL 33069Alt Location:
00015Facility ID:
BROWARDRegion:

BROWARD CO. HM:

SUN RECYCLING LLC #1  (Continued) U004038886

                                   3059860800Site Supervisor Telephone:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Addr:
                                   PERCY MARKUSSite Supervisor Name:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address2:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address1:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Phone:
                                   FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33317Responsible Authority City,St,Zip:
                                   2380 COLLEGE AVENUEResponsible Authority Address:
                                   SUN RECYCLING LLCResponsible Authority Name:
42ERange:
48STownship:
28Section:
INACTIVE (I)Class Status:
DISASTER DEBRIS MANAGEMENT SITEClassification:
910Class Type:
26:14:52.3 / 80:9:13.86Lat/Long:
SEDDistrict:
54845Facility ID:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                                   Not reportedLand Owner Telephone:
                                   CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065Land Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   10191 W SAMPLE RD STE 205-BLand Owner Address:
                                   SOUTHERN WASTE SYSTEMS LTDLand Owner Name:
                                   3059860800Site Supervisor Telephone:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedSite Supervisor Addr:
                                   PERCY MARKUSSite Supervisor Name:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address2:
                                   Not reportedEMail Address1:
                                   Not reportedResponsible Authority Phone:
                                   FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33317Responsible Authority City,St,Zip:
                                   2380 COLLEGE AVENUEResponsible Authority Address:
                                   SUN RECYCLING LLCResponsible Authority Name:
42ERange:
48STownship:
28Section:
INACTIVE (I)Class Status:
MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY - CLASS I & IIIClassification:
810Class Type:
26:14:52.3 / 80:9:13.86Lat/Long:
SEDDistrict:
54845Facility ID:

SWF/LF:

2405 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster H
0.455 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
14 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
NNW 2241 N.W. 15TH. COURT    N/A
H29 SWF/LFSUN RECYCLING LLC #1 S102656945
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

                                   Not reportedLand Owner Telephone:
                                   CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065Land Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   10191 W SAMPLE RD STE 205-BLand Owner Address:
                                   SOUTHERN WASTE SYSTEMS LTDLand Owner Name:

SUN RECYCLING LLC #1  (Continued) S102656945

                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              06/04/2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              29-JUN-92Discharge Date:
                              9201014Facility ID:

Petroleum Cleanup Program Eligibility:

                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPTTank Office:
                              06/04/2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              MICKLE_FGSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEEligibility Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              06/04/2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPCT Discharge Combined:
                              06/29/1992Discharge Date:

Discharge Cleanup Summary:

                              Not reportedAddress Update:
                              Not reportedName Update:
                              SCHIROW, K WOperator:
                              30Score When Ranked:
                              02/07/2008Score Effective Date:
                              50Score:
                              0Datum:
                              UNVRMethod:
                              Not reportedFeature:
                              42ERange:
                              48STownship:
                              28Section:
                              26 14 43.1798 / 80 9 20.5032Lat/Long (dms):
                              Southeast DistrictDistrict:
                              4871Facility Cleanup Rank:
                              (305)564-0171Facility Phone:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retailFacility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              9201014Facility Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

2432 ft.
0.461 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
14 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
NW UST2407 HAMMONDVILLE RD    N/A
30 LUSTSCHIROW PROPERTY U001377204
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                              06/29/1992Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              B - Unleaded GasPollutant:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMETank Office:
                              06/04/2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              MICKLE_FGSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              06/04/2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              06/29/1992Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              A - Leaded GasPollutant:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMETank Office:
                              06/04/2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              MICKLE_FGSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              06/04/2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              06/29/1992Discharge Date:

Contaminated Media:

                              Not reportedCap Amount:
                              0Co-Pay Paid To Date:
                              0Co-Pay Amount:
                              500Deductible Paid To Date:
                              500Deductible Amount:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPTTank Office:
                              06/04/2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              MICKLE_FGSite Manager:
                              12/22/1992Inspection Date:
                              NoRedetermined:
                              Not reportedLetter Of Intent Date:
                              05-JAN-93Elig Status Date:
                              05-JAN-93Eligibility Status:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATION PROGRAMCleanup Program:
                              07-JUL-92Application Received Date:

SCHIROW PROPERTY  (Continued) U001377204
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                              06-04-2009SRC Issue Date:
                              A - APPROVEDSRC Completion Status:
                              12-16-2008SRC Review Date:
                              12-12-2008SRC Submit Date:
                              SRCR - SITE REHABILITATION COMPLETION REPORTSRC Action Type:
                              06-04-2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              06-29-1992Discharge Date:
                              04-28-2009Source Effective Date:
                              ECleanup Eligibility Status:
                              6County ID:
                              BROWARDCounty:
                              C - Fuel user/Non-retail -Facility Type:
                              CLOSEDFacility Status:
                              9201014Facility ID:
                              SEDDistrict:

Task Information:

                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              L - Waste OilPollutant:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMETank Office:
                              06/04/2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              MICKLE_FGSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              06/04/2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:
                              06/29/1992Discharge Date:
                              Not reportedGallons Discharged:
                              Not reportedPollutant Other Description:
                              D - Vehicular DieselPollutant:
                              YesContaminated Ground Water:
                              NoContaminated Surface Water:
                              YesContaminated Soil:
                              NoContaminated Monitoring Well:
                              0Contaminated Drinking Wells:
                              PCLP6 - BROWARD CNTY ENVIRONMETank Office:
                              06/04/2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              MICKLE_FGSite Manager:
                              E - ELIGIBLEElig Indicator:
                              Not reportedOther Source Description:
                              A - ABANDONED TANK RESTORATIONInformation Source:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              06/04/2009Disch Cleanup Status Date:
                              SRCR - SRCR COMPLETEDischarge Cleanup Status:
                              R - CLEANUP REQUIREDCleanup Required:
                              Not reportedPct Discharge Combined With:

SCHIROW PROPERTY  (Continued) U001377204
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                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    1930 NE 33RD AVEOwner Address:
                    SCHIROW, K WOwner Name:
                    19272Owner Id:

Owner:

                    26 14 5 / 80 9 15Lat/Long (dms):
                    UNVRPositioning Method:
                    STATERegion:
                    (305) 564-0171Facility Phone:
                    Fuel user/Non-retailType Description:
                    CLOSEDFacility Status:
                    9201014Facility Id:

UST:

Click here for Florida Oculus:

                              Not reportedRA Actual Cost:
                              0RA Years to Complete:
                              -RA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              ST - STATERA Cleanup Responsible:
                              24885RA Task ID:
                              Not reportedRAP Last Order Approved:
                              Not reportedRAP Payment Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRAP Actual Cost:
                              -RAP Funding Eligibility Type:
                              ST - STATERAP Cleanup Responsible ID:
                              24884RAP Task ID:
                              Not reportedSA Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSA Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSA Actual Cost:
                              -SA Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SA Cleanup Responsible:
                              24883SA Task ID:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Comments:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status Date:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Procedure Status:
                              Not reportedSR Alternate Proc Received Date:
                              Not reportedSR Other Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Treatment:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Tonnage Removed:
                              Not reportedSR Free Product Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Soil Removal:
                              Not reportedSR Written Date:
                              Not reportedSR Oral Date:
                              Not reportedSR Payment Date:
                              Not reportedSR Completion Date:
                              Not reportedSR Actual Cost:
                              -SR Funding Eligibility Type:
                              -SR Cleanup Responsible:
                              Not reportedSR Task ID:
                              PCLP6 - Broward CountyTank Office:
                              06-04-2009Site Mgr End Date:
                              MICKLE_FGSite Mgr:
                              COMPLETEDCleanup Work Status:
                              Not reportedSRC Comment:

SCHIROW PROPERTY  (Continued) U001377204
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                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    500Gallons:
                    Waste OilContent Description:
                    Waste oilSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1972Install Date:
                    30-JUN-1992Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    5Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    3500Gallons:
                    Generator/Pump DieselContent Description:
                    Diesel-generator,pumpSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1972Install Date:
                    30-JUN-1991Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    4Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    3500Gallons:
                    Generator/Pump DieselContent Description:
                    Diesel-generator,pumpSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1972Install Date:
                    30-JUN-1991Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    3Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    3500Gallons:
                    Generator/Pump DieselContent Description:
                    Diesel-generator,pumpSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1972Install Date:
                    30-JUN-1991Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    2Tank Id:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:
                    TANKVessel Indicator:
                    3500Gallons:
                    Generator/Pump DieselContent Description:
                    Diesel-generator,pumpSubstance:
                    01-JUL-1972Install Date:
                    30-JUN-1991Status Date:
                    RemovedStatus:
                    1Tank Id:

Tank Info:

                    (305) 561-3513Owner Phone:
                    K W SCHIROWOwner Contact:
                    FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33305Owner City,St,Zip:

SCHIROW PROPERTY  (Continued) U001377204
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Click here for Florida Oculus:

                    PDEP Contractor:
                    UNDERGROUNDTank Location:

SCHIROW PROPERTY  (Continued) U001377204

Click here for Florida Oculus:

SAMPLING CONDUCTED 8-88. RESULTS PENDING.
FOR SCREENING INVESTIGATION REQUESTED 4/88. VERBAL ACCESS GRANTED.
PRIORITY DETERMINATION FOR SITE SCREENING INVESTIGATION. SITE ACCESS
SCREENING CATEGORIZATION REVIEW COMPLETED 11/87 RESULTED IN A LOW
A LOW PRIORITY FOR SITE INSPECTION IN CALENDAR YEAR 1985. EPA SITE
NEW SITE 9-84. 3012 PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT COMPLETED 9-85 RESULTED INComments:
04/27/85Status Date:
ACTIVEStatus:
3012Support Unit:
Not reportedLead Unit:
FLD091470120EPA ID:
000206Facility ID:
SOUTHEASTDistrict:
               Not reportedOther:
               NoDeletion Recommended:
               NoCleanup Completed:
               NoCleanup Started:
               NoFinal Order Status:
               NoCourt Status:
               NoAdmin Hearing Status:
               NoConsent Order Status:
               NoNotice of Violation Status:
               Not reportedWarning Letter Status:
               Not reportedGround Water Contam:
               Not reportedSurface Water Contam:
               Not reportedSoil Contam:
               Not reportedAir Contam:
               NovemberMonthly Update:

FL SITES:

4788 ft.
0.907 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
8 ft.

 

1/2-1 POMPANO BEACH, FL  33069
SE 201 NW 12TH AVE    N/A
31 Fl SitesBROWARD DISPOSAL CORP. S100888868
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_FL_TANKS&facid=9201014
http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_FL_SITES&epaid=FLD091470120


ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 2 records.

POMPANO BEACH       S113899057 D & E TIRES, INC. 110 NW 15TH ST., BAY #7 33060 SWF/LF
POMPANO BEACH       1005442765 POMPANO SUBSTATION POWERLINE RD & HAMMONDVILLE RD 33060 RCRA-CESQG
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2Agv1OA785vC2EOo1p742F5UAsCf1YEMAvoc54ph2VgO1cAH7uvJ2wOJ3.7E3p5X9KCi2EE39Roe2DgQ2HAJ1vvZ6SO86Y7y3J5m25Cs7.Eo4Vov2opR0u4g3vFltTUG2IgQ2DAd1MvWTfOv2A7w2p5T4LCC9PE7AHovARpm154P6zFC8BU51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2Agv1OA785vC2EOo1p742F5UAsCf1YEMAvoc54ph2VgO1cAH7uvJ2wOJ3.7E3p5X9KCi2EE39Roe2DgQ2HAJ1vvZ6SO86Y7y3J5m25Cs7.Eo4Vov2opR0u4g3vFltTUG2IgQ2DAd1MvW2fOv1A7w1p5T6LCC5PE75Hov3Rpm854P7zFC6BU51


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 11/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 11/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 11/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 11/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 09/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 12/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS:  Florida’s State-Funded Action Sites
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-488-0190
Last EDR Contact: 11/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Facility Database
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 07/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-922-7121
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST:  Petroleum Contamination Detail Report
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8839
Last EDR Contact: 10/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LAST:  Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Listing
The file for Leaking Aboveground Storage Tanks. Please remember STCM does not track the source of the discharge
so the agency provides a list of facilities with an aboveground tank and an open discharge split by facilities
with aboveground tanks only and facilities with aboveground and underground tanks.

Date of Government Version: 10/29/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8799
Last EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FF TANKS:  Federal Facilities Listing
A listing of federal facilities with storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 09/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/02/2018
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8250
Last EDR Contact: 12/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 136

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 12/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Storage Tank Facility Information
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8839
Last EDR Contact: 10/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Storage Tank Facility Information
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8839
Last EDR Contact: 10/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TANKS:  Storage Tank Facility List
This listing includes storage tank facilities that do not have tank information. The tanks have either be closed
or removed from the site, but the facilities were still registered at some point in history.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8841
Last EDR Contact: 10/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Registry
The registry is a database of all contaminated sites in the state of Florida which are subject to engineering
controls. Engineering Controls encompass a variety of engineered remedies to contain and/or reduce contamination,
and/or physical barriers intended to limit access to property. ECs include fences, signs, guards, landfill caps,
provision of potable water, slurry walls, sheet pile (vertical caps), pumping and treatment of groundwater,
monitoring wells, and vapor extraction systems.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 10/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Inst Control:  Institutional Controls Registry
The registry is a database of all contaminated sites in the state of Florida which are subject to institutional
and engineering controls.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 10/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 12/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Listing of closed and active voluntary cleanup sites.
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Date of Government Version: 08/29/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/04/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8705
Last EDR Contact: 11/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS AREAS:  Brownfields Areas Database
A "brownfield area" means a contiguous area of one or more brownfield sites, some of which may not be contaminated,
that has been designated as such by a local government resolution. Such areas may include all or portions of community
redevelopment areas, enterprise zones, empowerment zones, other such designated economically deprived communities
and areas, and Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) designated brownfield pilot projects. This layer provides
a polygon representation of the boundaries of these designated Brownfield Areas in Florida.

Date of Government Version: 09/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8934
Last EDR Contact: 10/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites Database
Brownfields are defined by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) as abandoned, idled, or
underused industrial and commercial facilities where expansion or redevelopment is complicated by real or perceived
environmental contamination.

Date of Government Version: 09/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 10/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

BSRA:  Brownfield Site Rehabilitation Agreements Listing
The BSRA provides DEP and the public assurance that site rehabilitation will be conducted in accordance with Florida
Statutes and DEP’s Contaminated Site Cleanup Criteria rule. In addition, the BSRA provides limited liability protection
for the voluntary responsible party. The BSRA contains various commitments by the voluntary responsible party,
including milestones for completion of site rehabilitation tasks and submittal of technical reports and plans.
It also contains a commitment by DEP to review technical reports according to an agreed upon schedule. Only those
brownfield sites with an executed BSRA are eligible to apply for a voluntary cleanup tax credit incentive pursuant
to Section 376.30781, Florida Statutes.

Date of Government Version: 08/23/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8934
Last EDR Contact: 10/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
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US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 09/18/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY:  Recycling Centers
A listing of recycling centers located in the state of Florida.

Date of Government Version: 01/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8718
Last EDR Contact: 10/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 10/25/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

TC5521631.2s     Page GR-11

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 11/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 09/21/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRIORITYCLEANERS:  Priority Ranking List
The Florida Legislature has established a state-funded program to cleanup properties that are contaminated as
a result of the operations of a drycleaning facility.

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 11/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FL SITES:  Sites List
This summary status report was developed from a number of lists including the Eckhardt list, the Moffit list,
the EPA Hazardous Waste Sites list, EPA’s Emergency & Remedial Response information System list (RCRA Section
3012) & existing department lists such as the obsolete uncontrolled Hazardous Waste Sites list. This list is
no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1989
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/1994
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Department of Environmental  Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8705
Last EDR Contact: 03/24/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 09/21/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.
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Date of Government Version: 08/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/16/2018
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 11/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 12/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  Oil and Hazardous Materials Incidents
Statewide oil and hazardous materials inland incidents.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-2010
Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/04/2013
Number of Days to Update: 60

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SPILLS 80:  SPILLS80 data from FirstSearch
Spills 80 includes those spill and release records available from FirstSearch databases prior to 1990. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded before 1990. Duplicate records that
are already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 80.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 10/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 10/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 11/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 08/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 12/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

TC5521631.2s     Page GR-14

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 11/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 12/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 11/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 08/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/16/2018
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 11/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/22/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 10/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 08/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 10/04/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 10/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 12/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 10/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.
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Date of Government Version: 10/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 10/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 10/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 11/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 10/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 11/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 12/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 08/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/16/2018
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 11/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.
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Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/29/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 11/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 11/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 11/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 12/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 08/07/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (404) 562-9900
Last EDR Contact: 12/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 11/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 09/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 12/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 08/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/22/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Permitted Facilities Listing
A listing of Air Resources Management permits.

Date of Government Version: 10/29/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-921-9558
Last EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 11/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-717-9086
Last EDR Contact: 11/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CLEANUP SITES:  DEP Cleanup Sites - Contamination Locator Map Listing
This listing includes the locations of waste cleanup sites from various programs. The source of the cleanup site
data includes Hazardous Waste programs, Site Investigation Section, Compliance and Enforcement Tracking, Drycleaning
State Funded Cleanup Program (possibly other state funded cleanup), Storage Tank Contamination Monitoring.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/16/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  866-282-0787
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DEDB:  Ethylene Dibromide Database Results
Ethylene dibromide (EDB), a soil fumigant, that has been detected in drinking water wells. The amount found
exceeds the maximum contaminant level as stated in Chapter 62-550 or 520. It is a potential threat to public health
when present in drinking water.

Date of Government Version: 10/29/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8335
Last EDR Contact: 12/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaning Facilities
The Drycleaners database, maintained by the Department of Environmental Protection, provides information about
permitted dry cleaner facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8927
Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DWM CONTAM:  DWM CONTAMINATED SITES
A listing of active or known sites. The listing includes sites that need cleanup but are not actively being working
on because the agency currently does not have funding (primarily petroleum and drycleaning).

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-7503
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A list of hazardous waste facilities required to provide financial assurance under RCRA.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8793
Last EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities.

Date of Government Version: 09/28/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8743
Last EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Financial Assurance 3:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for storage tanks sites.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8853
Last EDR Contact: 10/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FL Cattle Dip. Vats:  Cattle Dipping Vats
From the 1910’s through the 1950’s, these vats were filled with an arsenic solution for the control and eradication
of the cattle fever tick. Other pesticides, such as DDT, were also widely used. By State law, all cattle, horses,
mules, goats, and other susceptible animals were required to be dipped every 14 days. Under certain circumstances,
the arsenic and other pesticides remaining at the site may present an environmental or public health hazard.

Date of Government Version: 01/19/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-4444
Last EDR Contact: 10/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RESP PARTY:  Responsible Party Sites Listing
Open, inactive and closed responsible party sites

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8758
Last EDR Contact: 10/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SITE INV SITES:  Site Investigation Section Sites Listing
Statewide coverage of Site Investigation Section (SIS) sites. Site Investigation is a Section within the Bureau
of Waste Cleanup, Division of Waste Management. SIS provides technical support to FDEP District Waste Cleanup
Programs and conducts contamination assessments throughout the state.

Date of Government Version: 11/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8953
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TIER 2:  Tier 2 Facility Listing
A listing of facilities which store or manufacture hazardous materials that submit a chemical inventory report.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-413-9970
Last EDR Contact: 12/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Database Listing
A listing of Class I wells. Class I wells are used to inject hazardous waste, nonhazardous waste, or municipal
waste below the lowermost USDW.

Date of Government Version: 10/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8655
Last EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

WASTEWATER:  Wastewater Facility Regulation Database
Domestic and industrial wastewater facilities.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8600
Last EDR Contact: 11/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Protection in Floridia.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Environmental Protection in Floridia.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Protection in Floridia.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COUNTY RECORDS

ALACHUA COUNTY:

FACILITY LIST ALACHUA:  Facility List
List of all regulated facilities in Alachua County.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Alachua County Environmental Protection Department
Telephone:  352-264-6800
Last EDR Contact: 12/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

BROWARD COUNTY:
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AST BROWARD:  Aboveground Storage Tanks
Aboveground storage tank locations in Broward County.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Broward County Environmental Protection Department
Telephone:  954-818-7509
Last EDR Contact: 11/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDIEAR BROWARD:  Semi-Annual Inventory Report on Contaminated Locations
Early Detection Incentive/Environmental Assessment Remediation. This report monitors the status and remediation
progress of known contaminated locations within Broward County. Sites listed by the US EPA, the Florida Department
of Environmental Protection, and sites licensed for contamination assessment and cleanup by the Division of Pollution
Prevention and Remediation Programs of the Department.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Broward County Environmental Protection Department
Telephone:  954-818-7509
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

HAZMAT BROWARD:  Hazardous Material Sites
HM sites use or store greater than 25 gallons of hazardous materials per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Broward County Environmental Protection Department
Telephone:  954-818-7509
Last EDR Contact: 11/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NOV BROWARD:  Notice Of Violations Sites
NOV facilities have received a notice of violation letter under the Broward County Chapter 27 Code.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Broward County Environmental Protection Department
Telephone:  954-818-7509
Last EDR Contact: 11/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UST BROWARD:  Underground Storage Tanks
All known regulated storage tanks within Broward County, including those tanks that have been closed

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Broward County Environmental Protection Department
Telephone:  954-818-7509
Last EDR Contact: 11/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY:

LF HILLSBOROUGH:  Hillsborough County LF
Hillsborough county landfill sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Hillsborough County Environmental Protection Commission
Telephone:  813-627-2600
Last EDR Contact: 10/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY:
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DADE CO AP:  Air Permit Sites
Facilities that release or have a potential to release pollutants.

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6755
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DADE CO AW:  Agricultural Waste Listing
A listing of agricultural waste sites

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Miami-Dade County Division of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6715
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DADE CO LW:  Liquid Waste Transporter List
The Liquid Waste Transporter permit regulates the transportation of various types of liquid and solid waste, including
hazardous waste, waste oil and oily waste waters, septic and grease trap waste, biomedical waste, spent radiator
fluid, photo chemical waste, dry sewage sludge, and other types of non-hazardous industrial waste. The Liquid
Waste Transporter permits needed to protect the environment and the public from improperly handled and transported
waste.

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  DERM
Telephone:  305-372-6755
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DADE GTO:  Grease Trap Sites
Any non-residential facility that discharges waste to a sanitary sewer.

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Dade County Dept. of Env. Resources Mgmt.
Telephone:  305-372-6508
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DADE MOP:  Marine Facilities Operating Permit
What is this permit used for? Miami-Dade County Ordinance 89-104 and Section 24-18 of the Code of Miami-Dade County
require the following types of marine facilities to obtain annual operating permits from DERM: All recreational
boat docking facilities with ten (10) or more boat slips, moorings, davit spaces, and vessel tie-up spaces.
All boat storage facilities contiguous to tidal waters in Miami-Dade County with ten (10) or more dry storage
spaces including boatyards and boat manufacturing facilities.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  DERM
Telephone:  305-372-3576
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DADE MRE:  Maimi River Enforcement
The Miami River Enforcement database files were created for facilities and in some instances vessels that were
inspected by a workgroup within the Department that was identified as the Miami River Enforcement Group. The files
do not all necessarily reflect enforcement cases and some were created for locations that were permitted by other
Sections within the Department.
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Date of Government Version: 06/05/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/06/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  DERM
Telephone:  305-372-3576
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DADE_HWS:  Hazardous Waste Sites
Sites with the potential to generate waste

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Dade County Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6755
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DADE_IW2_4:  Industrial Waste Type 2-4 Sites
IW2s are facilities having reclaim or recycling systems with no discharges, aboveground holding tanks or spill
prevention and countermeasure plans. IW4s are facilities that discharge an effluent to the ground.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6700
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DADE_IW5:  Industrial Waste Type 5 Sites
Generally these facilities fall under the category of "conditionally exempt small quantity generator" or "small
quantity generator".

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6700
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DADE_IW6:  Industrial Waste Type 6
Permits issued to those non-residential land uses located within the major drinking water wellfield protection
areas that are not served by sanitary sewers. These facilities do not handle hazardous materials but are regulated
because of the env. sensitivity of the areas where they are located.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6700
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/01/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DADE_IWP:  Industrial Waste Permit Sites
Facilities that either generate more than 25,000 of wastewater per day to sanitary sewers or are pre-defined by
EPA.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6700
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

ENF:  Enforcement Case Tracking System Sites
Enforcement cases monitored by the Dade County Department of Environmental Resources Management.
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Date of Government Version: 08/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6755
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SPILLS DADE:  Fuel Spills Cases
DERM documents fuel spills of sites that are not in a state program.

Date of Government Version: 01/08/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/13/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/05/2009
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Environmental Resources Management
Telephone:  305-372-6755
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

UST DADE:  Storage Tanks
A listing of aboveground and underground storage tank site locations.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Environmental Resource Management
Telephone:  305-372-6700
Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

PALM BEACH COUNTY:

LF PALM BEACH:  Palm Beach County LF
Palm Beach County Inventory of Solid Waste Sites.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/10/2011
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Palm Beach County Solid Waste Authority
Telephone:  561-640-4000
Last EDR Contact: 12/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/04/2018
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 11/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/01/2018
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 10/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 10/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 11/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
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Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Department of Children & Families
Source: Provider Information
Telephone: 850-488-4900

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 850-245-8238

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2012Version Date:
5681227 WEST DIXIE BEND, FLNorthwest Map:

2012Version Date:
5655860 FORT LAUDERDALE NORTH, FLTarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

11 ft. above sea levelElevation:
2902516.0UTM Y (Meters): 
584908.6UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
80.149864 - 80˚ 8’ 59.51’’Longitude (West): 
26.24125 - 26˚ 14’ 28.50’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069
2000 HAMMONDVILLE ROAD
CITY OF POMPANO

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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General NNWGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC5521631.2s   Page A-3

SSW1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW2G
SW1/2 - 1 Mile WNW1G
SW1/2 - 1 Mile WNW79
SW1/2 - 1 Mile West77
SW1/2 - 1 Mile SW71
SSE1/2 - 1 Mile SSW49
SSW1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW5

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

Not found     Status:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapFORT LAUDERDALE NORTH

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA FIRM Flood data12011C0356H  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data12011C0170H  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA FIRM Flood data12011C0357H  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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For additional site information, refer to Physical Setting Source Map Findings.

SW1/2 - 1 Mile SW5G
SSE1/2 - 1 Mile SSW4G
SW1/2 - 1 Mile West3G

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratifed SequenceCategory:CenozoicEra:
QuaternarySystem:
PleistoceneSeries:
QpCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

drained and are classified.
Class B/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can beHydrologic Group:

fine sandSoil Surface Texture:

PompanoSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedfine sand72 inches53 inches 4

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedfine sand53 inches35 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedfine sand35 inches 5 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedfine sand 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 31 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

drained and are classified.
Class B/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can beHydrologic Group:

fine sandSoil Surface Texture:

ImmokaleeSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC5521631.2s   Page A-8

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedfine sand53 inches35 inches 3

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedfine sand35 inches 5 inches 2

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedfine sand 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 31 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

drained and are classified.
Class B/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can beHydrologic Group:

fine sandSoil Surface Texture:

ImmokaleeSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

Min: 4.5
Max: 7.8

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedfine sand79 inches 5 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 7.8

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedfine sand 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 15 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Unknown
Soil Drainage Class:

drained and are classified.
Class B/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can beHydrologic Group:

fine sandSoil Surface Texture:

WaterSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

3.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedfine sand72 inches53 inches 4

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile SouthFLSO11000006764   H37
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEFLSO11000012968   36
1/2 - 1 Mile NWFLSO11000011656   F35
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWFLSO11000006714   G34
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthFLSO11000035866   I33
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWFLSO11000004665   32
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthFLSO11000035867   I31
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWFLSO11000011972   30
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthFLSO11000023980   I29
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthFLSO11000007215   H28
1/2 - 1 Mile SWFLSO11000034315   27
1/2 - 1 Mile NWFLSO11000008399   F26
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWFLSO11000046579   G25
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWFLSO11000029896   D24
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLSO11000044742   23
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000024377   22
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000024379   E21
1/2 - 1 Mile NWFLSO11000000848   F20
1/2 - 1 Mile NWFLSO11000014178   F19
1/2 - 1 Mile NEFLSO11000041655   18
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000024378   E17
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthFLSO11000029897   D16
1/2 - 1 Mile SEFLSO11000019935   15
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWFLSO11000038811   14
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEFLSO11000005563   C13
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWFLSA11000073303   12
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENEFLSO11000006356   11
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NEFLSO11000013372   10
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEFLSO11000023457   C9
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestFLSO11000013572   8
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthFLSO11000009994   7
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEFLSO11000021817   6
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNEFLSO11000014576   B4
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NEFLSO11000014575   B3
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WNWFLSO11000029483   A2
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WNWFLSO11000018030   A1

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

No PWS System Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile NNEUSGS40000235892   L51

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC5521631.2s   Page A-11

1/2 - 1 Mile NorthFLSO11000009882   R81
1/2 - 1 Mile SWFLSO11000003604   80
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000017803   Q78
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthFLSO11000009712   R76
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000014746   Q75
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWFLSO11000007119   P74
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWFLSO11000007118   P73
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWFLSO11000013560   72
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEFLSO11000014306   70
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEFLSO11000018737   N69
1/2 - 1 Mile SEFLSO11000006805   68
1/2 - 1 Mile NWFLSO11000001612   67
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEFLSO11000006767   M66
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000014745   O65
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000006038   O64
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000006037   O63
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000006034   O62
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000006033   O61
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000006036   O60
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000006035   O59
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEFLSO11000004664   N58
1/2 - 1 Mile NWFLSO11000001799   57
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWFLSO11000018824   56
1/2 - 1 Mile WestFLSO11000042270   55
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEFLSO11000006766   M54
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEFLSO11000006765   M53
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEFLDGW6000001050   L52
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWFLSO11000008804   50
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthFLSO11000003735   L48
1/2 - 1 Mile WestFLSO11000042271   47
1/2 - 1 Mile WestFLSO11000013381   46
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWFLSO11000051523   45
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEFLSO11000036988   44
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000005120   K43
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000004292   42
1/2 - 1 Mile EastFLSO11000005119   K41
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWFLSO11000050996   40
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthFLSO11000010347   J39
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWFLSO11000006763   J38

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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On-site Lake(s) / Pond(s)Source:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:5Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:155Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:3Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Pump 2Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:216822Facility ID:
13.6Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
GOLDEN ACRESProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
070911-8Application #:06-05228-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

B3
NE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000014575FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:82Casing Depth:
90Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:60Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Well 1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:260893Facility ID:
1.1Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
POMPANO SUB STATIONProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
111108-9Application #:06-06390-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

A2
WNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000029483FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:50Casing Depth:
60Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:50Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Brow 5Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:196414Facility ID:
10.26Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
CRYSTAL SUB MODIFICATIONProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
061208-38Application #:06-01309-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

A1
WNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000018030FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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100Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:225Pump Capacity:
6Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:191379Facility ID:
8.25Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
HUNTERS MANOR PARKProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
060208-10Application #:06-04592-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

7
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000009994FL WELLS

Surficial Aquifer SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:90Casing Depth:
100Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:100Pump Capacity:
3Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:258373Facility ID:
2.5Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
HOUSE OF GOD - POMPANOProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
101214-15Application #:06-06210-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

6
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000021817FL WELLS

Date: 10/91
Water Table Depth: 5-6 ft.
Groundwater Flow: SSW
Site ID: 85023785

NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

322AQUIFLOW

On-site Lake(s) / Pond(s)Source:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:5Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:155Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:3Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Pump 1Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:216821Facility ID:
13.6Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
GOLDEN ACRESProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
070911-8Application #:06-05228-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

B4
NNE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000014576FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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80Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:120Pump Capacity:
4Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Markham Elementary WellFacility Name:
WELLFacility Type:191956Facility ID:
17.6Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:

ATLANTIC WEST, MARGATE, FOREST HILLS, MARKHAM ELEM/MARGATE MProject Name:
GeneralPermit Type:

060406-29Application #:06-04648-WSFWMD Permit #:
Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

10
NE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000013372FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:70Casing Depth:
80Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
1Intake Depth:150Pump Capacity:
3Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:222137Facility ID:
2.29Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
ISLAMIC CENTER OF SOUTH FLORIDAProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
080410-10Application #:06-05450-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

C9
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000023457FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:80Casing Depth:
80Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:300Pump Capacity:
4Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1/0301Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:214693Facility ID:
16.5Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:

BENNETT, SAWGRASS, PARK LAKES ELEM/CHARLES DREW FAMILY RESOUProject Name:
GeneralPermit Type:

060406-38Application #:06-05123-WSFWMD Permit #:
Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

8
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000013572FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:80Casing Depth:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:80Casing Depth:
90Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:120Pump Capacity:
4Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:W-1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:127011Facility ID:
4.6Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
REGENCY GARDEN APARTMENTSProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
021008-2Application #:06-03703-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

C13
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000005563FL WELLS

0PWS Design:OWNERResident Type:
POTABLEPotable Status:Not ReportedWSRP Action:
Not ReportedWSRP ID:0Large PWS Well:
PEDOWITZ MACHINERY MOVERSWell Name:YesSanitary Seal:
Not ReportedPermit #:2Casing Diameter:
0Casing Length:0Well Depth:
PVCCasing Material:ACTIVEStatus:
42Well Type:AAE3652Fl Well ID:

Super Act Program Well Data (Department of Health)Database:

12
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

FLSA11000073303FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:85Casing Depth:
88Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:150Pump Capacity:
3Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Well 1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:119840Facility ID:
2Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
JAMES A SCARRYProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
020617-19Application #:06-03532-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

11
ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000006356FL WELLS

Surficial Aquifer SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:80Casing Depth:
100Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:60Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:261293Facility ID:
1.25Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
POMPANO MERCHANDISE MART I IProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
111219-2Application #:06-06424-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

D16
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000029897FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:60Casing Depth:
70Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:100Pump Capacity:
3Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:W-1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:214937Facility ID:
5.66Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
ROYAL PALM COMMERCE PARKProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
070626-15Application #:06-05140-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

15
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000019935FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
InudstrialFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:45Casing Depth:
50Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:50Pump Capacity:
4Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Dust Control WellFacility Name:
WELLFacility Type:264181Facility ID:
2.843Acres Served:IndustrialLand Use:
S W S SHREDDER FACILITYProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
121227-4Application #:06-06617-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

14
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000038811FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:100Casing Depth:
110Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
100Intake Depth:45Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
SuctionPump Type:Well 1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:216154Facility ID:
.37Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
BIG T DEVELOPMENT STORAGE YARDProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
070822-14Application #:06-05189-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

F19
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000014178FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:65Casing Depth:
75Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
65Intake Depth:60Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:264779Facility ID:
.39Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
GOLD COAST PLATProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
130130-15Application #:06-06632-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

18
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000041655FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
InudstrialFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
40Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:200Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
SubmersiblePump Type:Well 2Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:219119Facility ID:
14.3Acres Served:IndustrialLand Use:
POMPANO BEACH READY-MIX BATCH PLANTProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
071207-5Application #:06-05318-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

E17
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000024378FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Biscayne AquiferSource:
InudstrialFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
100Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:200Pump Capacity:
4Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
SubmersiblePump Type:Well 3Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:219120Facility ID:
14.3Acres Served:IndustrialLand Use:
POMPANO BEACH READY-MIX BATCH PLANTProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
071207-5Application #:06-05318-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

22
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000024377FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
InudstrialFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
StandbyWell Use:0Casing Depth:
80Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:475Pump Capacity:
4Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
SubmersiblePump Type:Well 1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:219118Facility ID:
14.3Acres Served:IndustrialLand Use:
POMPANO BEACH READY-MIX BATCH PLANTProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
071207-5Application #:06-05318-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

E21
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000024379FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:55Casing Depth:
60Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:40Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:120342Facility ID:
1Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
POMPANO SPRINT METRO PCSProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
020522-6Application #:06-03535-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

F20
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000000848FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:40Casing Depth:
50Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:30Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:WellFacility Name:
WELLFacility Type:272852Facility ID:
.73Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
STROBES R USProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
151221-7Application #:06-07242-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

G25
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000046579FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:80Casing Depth:
100Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:50Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:2Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:261294Facility ID:
1.25Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
POMPANO MERCHANDISE MART I IProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
111219-2Application #:06-06424-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

D24
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000029896FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:45Casing Depth:
66Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:50Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:268302Facility ID:
.45Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
VALENTI BUS PARCELProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
140505-4Application #:06-06924-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

23
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000044742FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Surficial Aquifer SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:80Casing Depth:
100Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:100Pump Capacity:
4Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:137141Facility ID:
3.2Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
EAGLE POINTEProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
030731-17Application #:06-03895-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

H28
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000007215FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:40Casing Depth:
50Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:25Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:well 1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:267879Facility ID:
1Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
250 NORTH POWERLINE ROADProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
140310-11Application #:06-06874-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

27
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000034315FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:60Casing Depth:
70Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:40Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:133004Facility ID:
.26Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
POMPANO MANOR (LOT 5 STEEL CITY)Project Name:GeneralPermit Type:
030515-9Application #:06-03825-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

F26
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000008399FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Surficial Aquifer SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:AbandonedFacility Status:
AbandonedWell Use:95Casing Depth:
100Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:0Pump Capacity:
4Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Urban FarmerFacility Name:
WELLFacility Type:256135Facility ID:
.49Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
ENTERPRISE TRUCKProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
130607-5Application #:06-06708-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

I31
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000035867FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:78Casing Depth:
88Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
60Intake Depth:50Pump Capacity:
3Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
SubmersiblePump Type:Well 1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:230410Facility ID:
.25Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
DELTA POMPANO SOUTHProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
090526-9Application #:06-05823-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

30
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000011972FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
InudstrialFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:80Casing Depth:
90Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:120Pump Capacity:
6Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
SubmersiblePump Type:Well 1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:222932Facility ID:
1Acres Served:IndustrialLand Use:
ANNALOUProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
080505-6Application #:06-05468-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

I29
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000023980FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Surficial Aquifer SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:90Casing Depth:
100Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
2Intake Depth:50Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Well #1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:159655Facility ID:
.5Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
WAREHOUSE FOR WELLINGTON REALTYProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
040930-13Application #:06-04214-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

G34
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000006714FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:70Casing Depth:
90Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:45Pump Capacity:
3Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Well 1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:265835Facility ID:
.49Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
ENTERPRISE TRUCKProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
130607-5Application #:06-06708-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

I33
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000035866FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:94Casing Depth:
108Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:30Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:116684Facility ID:
3Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
DAVID ALLEYProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
020215-20Application #:06-03447-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

32
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000004665FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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On-site Lake(s)Source:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:10.6Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:125Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:3Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:4Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:193587Facility ID:
17.8Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
ATLANTIC BUSINESS CENTERProject Name:IndividualPermit Type:
011105-14Application #:06-02987-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

H37
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000006764FL WELLS

On-site Lake(s)Source:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:3Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:120Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:7Pump Diameter:
JetPump Type:Pump 1Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:177288Facility ID:
8.95Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
POMPANO CENTER OF COMMERCEProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
050628-14Application #:06-04420-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

36
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000012968FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:80Casing Depth:
90Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:50Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:WELL 1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:189657Facility ID:
1Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
PENTA’S STORAGE YARDProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
051208-4Application #:06-04545-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

F35
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000011656FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Surficial Aquifer SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
60Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:80Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Well #1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:274248Facility ID:
.83Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
COVERED CANOPYProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
160620-4Application #:06-07361-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

40
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000050996FL WELLS

Pompano CanalSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:10Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:40Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:2Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Pump 1Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:144323Facility ID:
1Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
SOUTHTRUST BANK ATLANTIC BUSINESS CENTProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
031002-5Application #:06-03933-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

J39
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000010347FL WELLS

On-site Lake(s)Source:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:10.6Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:200Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:3Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:5Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:193588Facility ID:
17.8Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
ATLANTIC BUSINESS CENTERProject Name:IndividualPermit Type:
011105-14Application #:06-02987-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

J38
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000006763FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Surficial Aquifer SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
To be Plugged and AbandonedWell Use:70Casing Depth:
80Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:20Pump Capacity:
3Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:109663Facility ID:
.25Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
TRULY NOLENProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
010625-5Application #:06-03279-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

K43
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000005120FL WELLS

Surficial Aquifer SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
60Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:100Pump Capacity:
3Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Well 1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:160421Facility ID:
2.19Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
BUDGETProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
041014-5Application #:06-04225-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

42
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000004292FL WELLS

Surficial Aquifer SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:70Casing Depth:
80Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:20Pump Capacity:
3Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:2Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:109664Facility ID:
.25Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
TRULY NOLENProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
010625-5Application #:06-03279-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

K41
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000005119FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:80Casing Depth:
80Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:100Pump Capacity:
3Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:218731Facility ID:
17.25Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:

CROSS CREEK/CRESTHAVEN/CYPRESS ELEM/CRYSTAL LAKES MIDDLEProject Name:
GeneralPermit Type:

060406-31Application #:06-05311-WSFWMD Permit #:
Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

46
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000013381FL WELLS

Unnamed CanalSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:7Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:100Pump Capacity:
3Well Diameter:3Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:102257Facility ID:
.9Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
SUN 2- POMPANOProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
151222-5Application #:06-03088-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

45
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000051523FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:80Casing Depth:
90Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:60Pump Capacity:
4Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:WELL 1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:262559Facility ID:
2.02Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
AYCO GROUP L L C NEW DISTRIBUTION CENTEProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
120529-1Application #:06-06501-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

44
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000036988FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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40Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:45Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:149259Facility ID:
.4Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
EUROPEAN SINKProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
040323-7Application #:06-04061-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

50
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000008804FL WELLS

Date: 2/11/89
Water Table Depth: 8-9 ft.
Groundwater Flow: SSE
Site ID: 850240649

SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

324AQUIFLOW

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
150Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:100Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:116723Facility ID:
1.3Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
PORT CONSOLIDATED INCProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
020123-18Application #:06-03452-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

L48
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000003735FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:20Casing Depth:
120Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:440Pump Capacity:
6Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Well 1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:9276Facility ID:
4.5Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
CHARLES DREW ELEMENTARY SCHOOLProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
110620-17Application #:06-01547-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

47
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000042271FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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On-site Lake(s)Source:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:10.6Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:75Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:3Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:3Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:193586Facility ID:
17.8Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
ATLANTIC BUSINESS CENTERProject Name:IndividualPermit Type:
011105-14Application #:06-02987-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

M53
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000006765FL WELLS

PVC, NON-SOLVENT BOND (INCLUDES THREADED PVC USING NO GLUE)Casing Material:
2Casing Diameter:

17Depth Screen Ends:7Depth Screen Begins:
7Casing Depth:17Total Depth:
07-MAR-90Drill Date:NON-FLOWING,NO PUMPWell Status:

Ground Water Quality Monitoring WellWell Type:
UNCONFINED AQUIFERWater Resource:SURFICIAL AQUIFER SYSTEMWaterbody:
Not ReportedStation Alias:BV-11Station Name:

DEP GWIS - Generalized Water Information System Well Data (FDEP)Database:

L52
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLDGW6000001050FL WELLS

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          17Well Depth:
          Not ReportedConstruction Date:          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:
          Biscayne Limestone AquiferFormation Type:          Biscayne aquiferAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          03090202HUC:          SFWMD VISA WELL BV-11Description:
          WellType:          G  -2801Monitor Location:
          USGS Florida Water Science CenterOrganization Name:          USGS-FLOrganization ID:

L51
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40000235892FED USGS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:35Casing Depth:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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On-site Lake(s)Source:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:4Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:105Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:3Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:On-site PumpFacility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:212872Facility ID:
2.05Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
TURNPIKE DISTRIBUTION CENTERProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
070320-16Application #:06-05038-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

56
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000018824FL WELLS

Broward County WCD Canal SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:14Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:150Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:3Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Pump 1Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:36490Facility ID:
4.5Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
CHARLES DREW ELEMENTARY SCHOOLProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
110620-17Application #:06-01547-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

55
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000042270FL WELLS

On-site Lake(s)Source:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:10.6Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:350Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:4Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:2Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:193585Facility ID:
17.8Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
ATLANTIC BUSINESS CENTERProject Name:IndividualPermit Type:
011105-14Application #:06-02987-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

M54
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000006766FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Broward County WCD Canal SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:7Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:250Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:3Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Pump 2Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:159511Facility ID:
10.3Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
MITCHELL MOORE PARKProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
040922-12Application #:06-04206-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

O59
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000006035FL WELLS

Surficial Aquifer SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:97Casing Depth:
116Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:30Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:W-1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:117045Facility ID:
2Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
ROADWAY EXPRESSProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
020215-19Application #:06-03460-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

N58
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000004664FL WELLS

CanalSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:.5Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:200Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:8Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:41077Facility ID:
4.42Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
NORTH BROWARD DETENTION CENTERProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
980316-16Application #:06-02550-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

57
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000001799FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Off-site Canal(s)Source:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
SecondaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:7Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:35Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:2Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Pump 3Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:159512Facility ID:
10.3Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
MITCHELL MOORE PARKProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
040922-12Application #:06-04206-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

O62
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000006034FL WELLS

Broward County WCD Canal SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
SecondaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:7Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:35Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:2Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Pump 3Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:159512Facility ID:
10.3Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
MITCHELL MOORE PARKProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
040922-12Application #:06-04206-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

O61
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000006033FL WELLS

Off-site Canal(s)Source:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:7Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:250Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:3Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Pump 2Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:159511Facility ID:
10.3Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
MITCHELL MOORE PARKProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
040922-12Application #:06-04206-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

O60
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000006036FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Biscayne AquiferSource:
Swimming Pool Heating/InjectionFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
InjectionWell Use:80Casing Depth:
100Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:0Pump Capacity:
6Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
NonePump Type:Injection WellFacility Name:
WELLFacility Type:212935Facility ID:
1Acres Served:IndustrialLand Use:
MITCHELL MOORE PARKProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
070327-4Application #:06-05036-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

O65
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000014745FL WELLS

Off-site Canal(s)Source:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:7Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:250Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:3Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Pump 1Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:159510Facility ID:
10.3Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
MITCHELL MOORE PARKProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
040922-12Application #:06-04206-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

O64
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000006038FL WELLS

Broward County WCD Canal SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:7Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:250Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:3Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Pump 1Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:159510Facility ID:
10.3Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
MITCHELL MOORE PARKProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
040922-12Application #:06-04206-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

O63
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000006037FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:80Casing Depth:
90Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:40Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:121092Facility ID:
6Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
ZID LIMITED IRRIGATION WELLProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
020619-10Application #:06-03562-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

68
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000006805FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:65Casing Depth:
70Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:60Pump Capacity:
3Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:28966Facility ID:
1Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
NEBULA GLASS INTERNATIONALProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
981103-2Application #:06-02712-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

67
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000001612FL WELLS

On-site Lake(s) / Pond(s)Source:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:10.6Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:158Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:3Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:42520Facility ID:
17.8Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
ATLANTIC BUSINESS CENTERProject Name:IndividualPermit Type:
011105-14Application #:06-02987-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

M66
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000006767FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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0Well Depth:5.5Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:85Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:2.5Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Pump 1Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:36271Facility ID:
1.04Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
NORTH AREA BUS FACILITYProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
090707-5Application #:06-01132-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

72
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000013560FL WELLS

Date: 3/25/88
Water Table Depth: 6-7 ft.
Groundwater Flow: SW
Site ID: 894552371

SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

329AQUIFLOW

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:90Casing Depth:
100Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:60Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:255304Facility ID:
1Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
BOBCAT OF BROWARDProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
100517-13Application #:06-06034-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

70
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000014306FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:40Casing Depth:
50Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:75Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:EW #1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:231398Facility ID:
2.71Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
TRUCK STAGINGProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
090820-5Application #:06-05863-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

N69
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000018737FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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Swimming Pool Heating/WithdrawalFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:80Casing Depth:
100Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
40Intake Depth:135Pump Capacity:
6Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Supply WellFacility Name:
WELLFacility Type:212934Facility ID:
1Acres Served:IndustrialLand Use:
MITCHELL MOORE PARKProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
070327-4Application #:06-05036-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

Q75
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000014746FL WELLS

Off-site Canal(s)Source:
InudstrialFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:8Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:150Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:2Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Pump 1Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:170277Facility ID:
2.5Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
DELTA TRANSFER CORPORATIONProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
050308-14Application #:06-04347-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

P74
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000007119FL WELLS

Off-site Canal(s)Source:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:8Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:100Pump Capacity:
0Well Diameter:2Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:Pump 2Facility Name:
PUMPFacility Type:170278Facility ID:
2.5Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
DELTA TRANSFER CORPORATIONProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
050308-14Application #:06-04347-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

P73
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

FLSO11000007118FL WELLS

Broward County WCD Canal SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
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Date: 3/10/91
Water Table Depth: 4.5-8 ft.
Groundwater Flow: SW
Site ID: 850219579

WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

317AQUIFLOW

Surficial Aquifer SystemSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:30Casing Depth:
40Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:250Pump Capacity:
8Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
SubmersiblePump Type:Well 3Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:253938Facility ID:
14.78Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
BLANCHE ELY HIGH SCHOOL - STADIUMProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
100121-16Application #:06-01287-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

Q78
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000017803FL WELLS

Date: 1/29/92
Water Table Depth: Avg. 6.4 ft.
Groundwater Flow: SW
Site ID: 850253177

West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

311AQUIFLOW

Biscayne AquiferSource:
InudstrialFacility Type:ProposedFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:90Casing Depth:
100Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:80Pump Capacity:
4Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:2Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:139740Facility ID:
3.85Acres Served:IndustrialLand Use:
US CONCRETE PRODUCTSProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
030924-7Application #:06-03927-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

R76
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000009712FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC5521631.2s   Page A-38

Date: 1/29/92
Water Table Depth: Avg. 6.4 ft.
Groundwater Flow: SW
Site ID: 85025313G

West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

311AQUIFLOW

Date: 10/91
Water Table Depth: 5-6 ft.
Groundwater Flow: SSW
Site ID: 85023782G

NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

322AQUIFLOW

Date: 3/10/91
Water Table Depth: 4.5-8 ft.
Groundwater Flow: SW
Site ID: 85021951G

WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

317AQUIFLOW

Biscayne AquiferSource:
InudstrialFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
SecondaryWell Use:110Casing Depth:
120Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:0Pump Capacity:
2Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:139739Facility ID:
3.85Acres Served:IndustrialLand Use:
US CONCRETE PRODUCTSProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
030924-7Application #:06-03927-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

R81
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000009882FL WELLS

Biscayne AquiferSource:
IrrigationFacility Type:ExistingFacility Status:
PrimaryWell Use:0Casing Depth:
0Well Depth:0Intake Elevation:
0Intake Depth:3450Pump Capacity:
2.5Well Diameter:0Pump Diameter:
CentrifugalPump Type:1Facility Name:
WELLFacility Type:113141Facility ID:
.14Acres Served:LandscapeLand Use:
LOEHMANS PLAZA AT PALM AIREProject Name:GeneralPermit Type:
010730-7Application #:06-03363-WSFWMD Permit #:

Permitted Well Location Database (South Florida WMD)Database:

80
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

FLSO11000003604FL WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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Date: 3/25/88
Water Table Depth: 6-7 ft.
Groundwater Flow: SW
Site ID: 89455235G

SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

329AQUIFLOW

Date: 2/11/89
Water Table Depth: 8-9 ft.
Groundwater Flow: SSE
Site ID: 85024064G

SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

324AQUIFLOW

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
0%2%98%0.730 pCi/LLiving Area

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 180

Federal Area Radon Information for BROWARD COUNTY, FL

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for BROWARD County:  3 

Mandatory Residential Database0.0133069
Mandatory Non-Residential Database20.0533069
Certified Residential Database18.464833069

___________________________________________
Data Source% of  sites>4pCi/LTotal BuildingsZip

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: FL Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 850-245-8238

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Well Construction Permitting Database
Source:  Northwest Florida Water Management District
Telephone:  850-539-5999

Consumptive Use Permit Well Database
Source:  St. Johns River Water Management District
Telephone:  386-329-4841

DEP GWIS - Generalized Water Information System Well Data
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-8507
Data collected for the Watershed Monitoring Section of the Department of Environmental Protection.

DOH and DEP Historic Study of Private Wells
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-559-0901
Historic database for private supply wells.

Permitted Well Location Database
Source:  South Florida Water Management District
Telephone:  561-682-6877

Super Act Program Well Data
Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  850-245-4250
This table consists of data relating to all privately and publicly owned potable wells investigated as part of

the SUPER Act program. The Florida Department of Health’s SUPER Act Program (per Chapter 376.3071(4)(g),
Florida Statutes), was given authority to provide field and laboratory services, toxicological risk assessments,
investigations of drinking water contamination complaints and education of the public.

Water Well Location Information
Source:  Suwannee River  Water Management District
Telephone:  386-796-7211

Water Well Permit Database
Source:  Southwest Water Management District
Telephone:  352-796-7211
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OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Oil and Gas Permit Database
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  850-245-3194
Locations of all permitted wells in the state of Florida.

Florida Sinkholes
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection, Geological Survey
Telephone:
The sinkhole data was gathered by the Florida Sinkhole Research Institute, University of Florida.

RADON

State Database: FL Radon
Source: Department of Health
Telephone: 850-245-4288
Zip Code Based Radon Data

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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12/14/2018 2000 HAMMONDVILLE ROAD

http://www.bcpa.net/RecInfo.asp?URL_Folio=484234270010 1/1

Site Address 2000 HAMMONDVILLE ROAD, POMPANO BEACH FL 33066
 

Property Owner RAUL QUINTANA TR
 

Mailing Address 5542 SW 6 CT MARGATE FL 33068

ID # 4842 34 27 0010

Millage 1512 

Use      21 

Abbr Legal
Description

RENTERIA INC PLAT 166-33 B PARCEL A & B;LESS POR PAR A DESC AS THE W 15 OF
W 124.9 OF NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 LYING SW OF COUNTY ROAD LESS S 215;&
LESS POR PAR A DESC AS E 109.9 OF S 295

The just values displayed below were set in compliance with Sec. 193.011, Fla. Stat., and include a
reduction for costs of sale and other adjustments required by Sec. 193.011(8).

Property Assessment Values
 

Year Land Building /
 Improvement

Just / Market
 Value

Assessed /
 SOH Value Tax

2019 $814,710  $461,530  $1,276,240  $1,276,240   
2018 $814,710  $461,530  $1,276,240  $1,276,240  $27,387.80  

2017 $814,710  $543,820  $1,358,530  $1,358,530  $28,280.77  

2019 Exemptions and Taxable Values by Taxing Authority
 County School Board Municipal Independent 

Just Value $1,276,240 $1,276,240 $1,276,240 $1,276,240 

Portability 0 0 0 0 

Assessed/SOH $1,276,240 $1,276,240 $1,276,240 $1,276,240 

Homestead  0 0 0 0 

Add. Homestead 0 0 0 0 

Wid/Vet/Dis  0 0 0 0 

Senior 0 0 0 0 

Exempt Type  0 0 0 0 

Taxable $1,276,240 $1,276,240 $1,276,240 $1,276,240 

Sales History
Date Type Price Book/Page or CIN

12/3/2012  QCD-T  $100  49354 / 939

12/3/2012  D-D  $468,234  49355 / 1672

9/24/1999  QCD  $100  29891 / 109

3/30/1994  WD  $800,000  21974 / 59

    

Land Calculations
Price Factor Type

$4.00  147,790  SF  

$7.00  31,935  SF  

   

   

Adj. Bldg. S.F. (Card, Sketch) 5206  

Eff./Act. Year Built: 1965/1946

Special Assessments  
Fire Garb Light Drain Impr Safe Storm Clean Misc
15    3B       

C    3B       
5206    4.13      

https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=2000%20%20HAMMONDVILLE%20ROAD,%20POMPANO%20BEACH,%20FL%2033066
http://www.bcpa.net/millage.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/use_code.asp
http://www.flsenate.gov/Laws/Statutes/2018/Chapter193/All
http://www.flsenate.gov/Laws/Statutes/2018/Chapter193/All
http://www.bcpa.net/SOH.asp
https://broward.county-taxes.com/public/real_estate/parcels/484234-27-0010/bills
http://www.bcpa.net/FAQ.asp#10006
http://www.bcpa.net/SOH.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/homestead.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/homestead.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/ExemptionCodesExpanded.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/senior_instructions.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/ExemptionCodesExpanded.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/type.asp
https://officialrecords.broward.org/AcclaimWeb/Details/GetDocumentbyBookPage/O/49354/939
https://officialrecords.broward.org/AcclaimWeb/Details/GetDocumentbyBookPage/O/49355/1672
https://officialrecords.broward.org/AcclaimWeb/Details/GetDocumentbyBookPage/O/29891/109
https://officialrecords.broward.org/AcclaimWeb/Details/GetDocumentbyBookPage/O/21974/59
http://www.bcpa.net/LandCalculationType.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/RecAdjNote.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/RecBuildingCard.asp?folio=484234270010&taxyear=2019
http://www.bcpa.net/sketch/displaysketch.aspx?Folio=484234270010
http://www.bcpa.net/RecEffNote.asp
http://www.bcpa.net/Includes/Downloads/DistrictCodes/district_codes.pdf


Property Id: 484234270010           **Please see map disclaimer

December 14, 2018

 

0 180 36090 ft

0 50 10025 m

1:2,000

Flight Date :  Dec. 15, 2017     Broward County Property Appraiser          
















